WNO0650XB-12EO
WNO750XB-12EO
WNO0950XB-12EO
WN1450XB-12EO

208-240 Volts
208-240 Volts
208-240 Volts
208-240 Volts

60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz

Section 8:
Parts Data

Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase
Single Phase or Three Phase

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



C-Series OPL Accessories

WNO650XA-12EO

WNO750XA-12EO

WNO950XA-12EO

WN1450XA-12EO

Description

Hose, Water Supply 5/8” I.D. x 48”

208-240 Volts

208-240 Volts

208-240 Volts

208-240 Volts

60 Hz

60 Hz

60 Hz

60 Hz

9990-027-013

Single Phase or Three Phase

Single Phase or Three Phase

Single Phase or Three Phase

Single Phase or Three Phase

9990-027-013

T-1450

Hose, Water Supply 5/8” |.D. x 48” 9990-027- 9990-027-
013 013
Rubber Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 8641-242-000 | 8641-242-000
Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 9565-003-001 | 9565-003-
001
Rubber Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 8641-242- 8641-242-
000 000
Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 9565-003- 9565-003-
001 001
Bevel Washer for 3/4” bolt used in installations 8641-586-003 | 8641-586-003 | 8641-586- 8641-586-
using angle iron bases 003 003
Sealing compound RTV-45 8538-151-002 | 8538-151-002 | 8538-151- 8538-151-
002 002
Flow Restrictors (in dispenser ) 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 9475-002-
003
Clamps to hold tub front to outer tub when install- | Vise Grip #11R | Vise Grip Vise Grip Vise Grip
ing tub front #11R #11R #11R
OPL Bearing & Seal Kit 9732-219-007 | 9732-219-007 | 9732-219- 9732-219-
007 009
Key Service Lock (6324) 6292-006-007 | 6292-006- 6292-006- 6292-006-
007 007 007
USB Thumb Drive W/Operator Booklets all sizes | 9150-045-002 | 9150-045- 9150-045- 9150-045-
002 002 002

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Wiring Harness Part # by Model

Description

Cableassy-usb,snapin 9806-024- 9806-024- 9806-024- 9806-024- 1
001 001 001 001
Cableassy-data,rs485,40" 9806-023- 9806-023- 9806-023- 9806-023- 1
004 005 005
004
Wiringharness-doorlock 9627-936- 9627-936-001 | 9627-936-001 | 9627-936- 1
003 004
Wiringharn-pwrtermblk/VFD/ps 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 1
Wiringharnes-15pin,injection 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 1
Wiringharness-15pin,non-inj 9627-934-001 | 9627-934-001 | 9627-934-001 | 9627-934-001 1
Wireasy-blu,17" 8220-063- 1
047
Wireasy-blu,23” 8220-063- 8220-063-
049 049
Wireasy-blu,29” 8220-063- 1
051
Wireasy-blu/wht,17" 8220-063- 1
048
Wireasy-blu/wht,23” 8220-063- 8220-063-
050 050
Wireasy-blu/wht,29” 8220-063-
052
Wireasy-jumper,blk 8220-117-002 | 8220-117-002 | 8220-117-002 | 8220-117-002 | 2
Wireasy-brn,#21,3" 8220-057- 8220-057- 8220-057- 8220-057-
035 035 035 035
Wireasy-wht,3" 8220-057- 8220-057- 8220-057- 8220-057- 1
036 036 036 036
Wireasy-jumper,wht/red 8220-123-002 | 8220-123-002 1
Wireasy-jumper,wht/red 8220-119-003 | 8220-119-003 1
Wireasy-red/pnk,8" 8220-108-012 | 8220-108-012 | 1
Wireasy-red/gry,8" 8220-108-013 | 8220-108-013 | 1
Wiringharn-ctrl,graph,can,wshr 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 1
Wiringharnes-main,T-650-1450 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 1
Wiringharness-chemical,v2.0wshr 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 1
Wiringharness-drsw/VFD,stp 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-001 | 9627-928- 1
003
Wiringharness-cntrl/relay,v2.0 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 2
Wiringharness-ps,t-650-1450 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 1
Wiringharness-pwrsup,v2.0wshr 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 1
Wiringharness-thermist,v2.0wsh 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 1
Wireasy,2.0 8220-158-017 | 8220-158-019 | 8220-158-025 | 8220-158-029 | 1
Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 1
Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb 8220-159- 8220-159- 8220-159- 8220-159- 1
006 006 006 006
Wireasy-org,71/2" 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 1
052 052 052 052
Wireasy-wht/org,9" 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 1
053 053 053 053
Wireasy-red,71/2" 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 2
059 059 059 059
Wireasy-org,71/2" 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 8220-062- 2
052 052 052 052

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model

Large Door
Key Description T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450
1 Panel, Side Right - stainless 9989-644- 9989-645-001 9989-646-001 9989-648-001 | 2
001
1 | Panel, Side Left - stainless 9989-644- 9989-645-002 9989-646-002 | 9989-648-002 | 4
002
* Bolt-1/4-20x1/2 (side panel Front to Rear) 9545-018-013 9545-018-013 9545-018-013
Nut 1/4-20UNC (side panel) 8640-414- 8640-414-006 8640-414-006 |8
006
Strap Assy (Side to base) 9966-013-001 2
Strap Assy (Side to base) 9966-012-001 9966-012-001 9966-012-001 | 4
* | Shim (side panel) 9552-039-001 | 9552-041-001 9552-039-001 9552-044-001 |2
* | Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC 8640-414- 8640-414-006 8640-414-006 8640-414-006 |8
006
2 Bracket, Side Panel under front panel 9046-094- 9046-085-001 9046-085-001 9046-086-001 | 1
001
* | Screw #10Bx1/2 side panel brkt 9545-008- 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 1
026
* | Nut #10-32 UNF side panel brkt 8640-413-002 | 8640-414-006 8640-414-006 1
3 | Panel Assy, Front 9989-615- 9989-616-003 9989-617-003 9989-619-003 | 1
003
4 Bumper Loading Door 9051-055-001 | 9051-055-001 9051-055-001 9051-055-001 | 1
* | Nut, 1/4 x 20 for bumper 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 8640-414-003 8640-414-003 | 1
* | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008- 9545-008-023 9545-008-023 | 9545-008-023 | 2
023
* | Nut, Spring- To Control Panel 10/32 8640-399- 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 |2
008
5 Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides 9545-008- 9545-008-014 2
014
5 | Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 | 4
6 | Wasbher, Finish 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 2
6 | Washer, Finish 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 |4
* | Nut, Spring-To Front Panel 8640-399- 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 |2
008
* | Label, Door Opening (Black) 8502-757-001 | 8502-757-001 8502-757-001 8502-757-001 | 1
8 | Panel, Control (Mounts Nameplate) 9989-599- 9989-600-001 9989-600-001 9989-601-001 | 1
001
* | Screw, Control Panel to Sides 9545-008- 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 4
026
9 | Nameplate Decal, Control Black 9412-243-001 | 9412-244-001 9412-245-001 9412-246-001 |1
10 | Panel Top 9989-563- 9454-743-001 9454-736-001
007
11A | Panel Top Front 9454-850-001 | 1
11B | Panel Top Rear 9454-851-001 | 1
12 | Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012-003 1
12 | Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012-003 8650-012-003 8650-012-003 | 2
* | Lock Spacer 9538-189-001 | 9538-189-001 9538-189-001 9538-189-001 | 1
13 | Door, Lower Service, Includes Handle 9960-286- 9960-286-004 9960-286-004 9960-286-005 | 1
002
14 | Handle (bumper guard) 9244-086- 9244-086-003 9244-086-003 | 9244-086-004 | 1
002
* | Rivet Blind 3/16” Alum 9491-009- 9491-009-003 9491-009-003 | 9491-009-003 | 4
003
* | Screw 9545-008-023 9545-008-023 | 9545-008-023 | 1

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Description

T-1450

15 | Screw Mtg., Flat Head 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 | 2
16 | Washer, Finish 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 | 2
* | Nut, Spring 8640-399- 8640-399- 8640-399- 8640-399-008 | 2
008 008 008
18 | Key, Top- # 6324 6292-006-007 | 6292-006-007 | 6292-006-007 | 6292-006-007 | 2
19 | Washer Flat 5/16 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 2
20 | Cam, Lock-Top 9095-049-001 | 9095-049-001 | 9095-049-001 | 9095-049-001 | 2
21 | Nut, 7mm x 1.0 Hex 8640-426-001 | 8640-426-001 | 8640-426-001 | 8640-426-001 | 2

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model
Front Soap Dish

Gasket and Soap Dish

Here Tub Front Here

17 19
17 18 18

20

14

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20



Top Mount Detergent Dispenser

Description

Dispenser Soap 9122-005- 9122-005- 9122-005-004 1
004 004

Gasket Dispenser 9206-416- 9206-416- 9206-416-001 1
001 001

Hose, Dispenser to tub 9242-450- 9242-450- 9242-450-001 1
003 001

Clamp 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008

Nut, Spring ss 8640-399- 8640-399- 8640-399-007
007 007

Flow resistors 9475-002- 9475-002- 9475-002-002 2
002 002

Flow resistors Optional (Smaller) 9475-002- 9475-002- 9475-002-003 2
003 003

Door, Dispenser 9108-095- 9108-095- 9108-095-005 1
005 005

Pin, Plain 9451-191-001 | 9451-191-001 | 9451-191-001

Post, Door Mounting 9467-025- 9467-025- 9467-025-001
001 001

Screw- 8B x 1/2 9545-045- 9545-045- 9545-045- 4
002 002 002

Screw, SS Dispenser, 10B x 1 9545-008- 9545-008- 9545-008-012 4
012 012

Washer Flat 5/16 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 | 8641-581-008 1

Plastic Sleeve, Locator 9355-001- 9355-001- 9355-001-001 | 9355-001-001 2
001 001

Catch, Top Panel 9086-017- 2
001

Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012- 1
003

Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012- 8650-012-003 | 8650-012-003 2

003

Channel-support,dispenser 9081-108-001 | 9081-108-002 | 9081-108-001 1

Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008- 9545-008- 9545-008- 1
026 026 026

Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008- 9545-008- 9545-008- 2
001 001 001

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



Front Mount Detergent Dispenser

Description

9 | Bolt#10-32 x 1 1/4"SS 9545-012-026

10 | Special Washer, Rubber 8641-222-000

* | Tub Front 9974-012-001 1
11 | Washer-Flat, 1/4 8641-581-018 12
12 | Nut, #10-32UNF 8640-413-002

13 | Spacer Plastic #10x1/2

14 | Soap Dispenser (no lid) 9807-087-001 1
* | Det. Dispenser Mtg Gasket to Tub frnt 9206-425-001 1
15 | Bracket Soap box mounting 9029-122-002 1
16 | Nut Hex Elasticstop #10-32 SS mtg dispenser 8640-413-006 6
17 | Lid Assembly dispenser 9987-104-001 1
18 | Lid screws #10-32x1/2 SS 9545-012-017 2
19 | Softener siphon tube (plastic) 9574-252-002 1
* | Flow resistors 9475-002-003 AR
20 | Washer Dispenser Label Black 8502-745-001 1

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20



Rear View Access Part # by Model

Key Description T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450
Drive Motor, 3 Phase (Inverter duty) | 9376-319-001 9376-329-001 | 9376-329-001 9376-328-001 1
2 Rod, Motor Mtg 9497-222-004 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 9497-222-004 1
* Collar, Shaft (w/set screws) 9076-052-002 2
3 New motor bushing support 9053-082-001 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 9053-082-001 2
4 Clamp for motor bushing 8654-117-019 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 8654-117-019 2
5 Pulley, Motor 9453-170-003 9453-179-001 | 9453-175-002 9453-175-002 1
* Set Screw 5/16 18-7/8 9545-028-015
* Split TaperBushing (motor pulley) 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 9053-077-001 2
* Screw taper bushing 1/4-20x1 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 9545-018-024 3
6 Bolt, Eye (1/4"-20x1/2") 9545-055-001 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 9545-055-001 1
* Nut, 1/4 Elastic Stop 8640-414-003 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 8640-414-003 1
* Link (open end) 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 1
Chain (Spring Tension) 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-003 1
Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 9534-151-000 1
* Bracket Belt Tension 9029-206-001 9029-206-002 1
* Lock Washer, Exttooth, 5/16 8641-582-009
9 Pulley, Driven 9453-173-002 9453-173-002 | 9453-176-005 9453-176-005 1
* Tolerance Ring 9487-234-004 9487-234-004 1
* Screw, 5/8"-11 x 2” 9545-060-004 9545-060-004 1
* Washer-Flat, 5/8” 8641-582-032 8641-582-032 1
* Lockwasher, 5/8” 8641-581-018 8641-581-018 1
10 | Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2” 9545-029-011 9545-029-011 3
11 | Washer, 3/8” 8641-582-003 8641-582-003 3
* Bushing Taperlock (Driven) 9053-078-002 9053-078-002 1
12 | Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-043 1
13 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8 8641-582-018 8641-582-018 1
14 | Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2 9545-060-001 1
12 | Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-044 1
13 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4 8641-582-020 1
14 | Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2 9545-057-004 1
15 | Drive Belt 9040-079-002 9040-079-006 1
15 | Drive Belt 9040-076-005 9040-076-008 2
* Panel Assy., Back 9989-567-001 9989-455-001 | 9989-526-001 1
* Panel Assy., Back, Lower 9454-872-001 1
* Panel Assy., Back, Upper 9454-873-001 1
* Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2” 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | AR
* Nut, Spring 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 | AR
* Screw, To Base-1/4” x 3/4” 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 | 9545-030-002 9545-030-002 | AR
16 | Injection- tube assy 9883-005-001 9883-005-001 | 9883-012-001 9883-011-001 1
* Hose, Injection Tube to Tub 9242-461-001 9242-461-001 | 9242-461-001 9242-461-001 1
* Clamp, Injection Hose 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 2
* Cap-injectorassembly 0935-127-001 0935-127-001 | 0935-127-001 0935-127-001 1
* Hose-injectionasy,2"diameter 9242-462-001 1
* Clamp-hose 8654-117-008 1
* Clamp-hose,ssworm 8654-117-009 1

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



16

15

1011
9
121314
20
15 17
7
1 19
5
9 6

10,11

12,1314
L 9
5
6
Key Description T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450
17 | Hose-Overflow 9242-449- 9242-449- 9242-449-003 | 9242-449- 1
002 003 005
* | Clamp Hose Over Flow 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 2
18 | Drain Valve 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 | 1
* | Hose, Drain Valve to Tube 9242-464- 9242-456- 9242-459-001 | 9242-459- 1
001 001 001
* | Clamp 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 2
Hose-drainvalve,outlet 9242-457-001 | 9242-457-001 | 9242-457-001 | 9242-457-002 | 1
19 | Drain Tube 9915-124-002 | 9915-124-002 | 9915-120-004 | 9915-129-002 | 1
20 | Hose-Pressure Switch 9242-175-002 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-004 | 1
* | Clamp Pressure switch Tube 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 1
* | Anchor-wiretie,adhesive 9004-007- 9004-007- 9004-007-001 | 9004-007- 1
001 001 001

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Rear Channel Parts Group

Key Description

Channel Assembly Rear

T-650
9947-032-001

T-750
9947-027-001

T-950
9947-028-001

T-1450
9947-029-001

1
2 | Screw #10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
* | Nut, Spring 8640-399-008 4
3 | Plug, 7/8” 9456-041-006 9456-041-006 | 9456-041-006 2
4 | Bushing, 7/8” 9053-067-002 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 1
5 | Bracket-Terminal Block Assy 9029-265-001 | 9029-265-001 9029-265-001 | 9029-265-001 1
6 | Screw, 10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
7 | Strip-Terminal marker, Power 9558-025-001 | 9558-025-001 9558-025-001 | 9558-025-001 1
8 | Terminal Block-Power 9897-033-002 | 9897-033-002 9897-033-002 | 9897-033-002 1
* | Screw-6ABx3/4 9545-031-010 | 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 | 9545-031-010 2
9 | Harness-Power Terminal Block 9627-932-001 9627-932-001 9627-932-001 | 9627-932-001 1
10 | Terminal Lug, Solderless 8652-134-001 8652-134-001 8652-134-001 | 8652-134-001 1
* | Lockwasher-Exttooth, #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 1
* | Screw-10-32ttX1x1/2Grn 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 1
11 | Strip-Terminal Marking, Injector 9558-036-001 | 9558-036-001 9558-036-001 | 9558-036-001 1
12 | Terminal Block-Injector 9897-032-003 | 9897-032-002 9897-032-003 | 9897-032-003 1
* | Screw-4Bx5/8ss 9545-053-002 | 9545-053-002 9545-053-002 | 9545-053-002 2
13 | Harness-Injection 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 9627-935-001 | 9627-935-001 1
14 | Label-Warning 8502-639-001 | 8502-639-001 8502-639-001 | 8502-639-001 1
15 | Bushing-Insulated, 3/4” 9053-067-001 1
16 | Bushing-Insulated, 1” 9053-067-004 | 9053-067-004 9053-067-004 | 9053-067-004 1
* | Cover, Terminal Block 9074-267-001 9074-267-001 9074-267-001 | 9074-267-001 1
* | Screw #10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 1
17 | Plate-Drive mounting 9982-383-001 | 9982-383-001 9982-383-001 | 9982-384-001 1
18 | Nut, #10-32UNF, 2B 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 4
19 | VFD Delta “E” drive 208-240 volt | 9375-030-018 | 9375-028-027 9375-028-026 | 9375-029-010
* | Key Pad-Display Delta “E” Drive | 9150-044-001 | 9150-044-001 9150-044-001 | 9150-044-001

(P/S) only

20 | Nut, #10-32UNF, 2B 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 4
* | Cable, Data 9806-023-004 | 9806-023-004 9806-023-005 | 9806-023-005 1
* | Clamp, Cable 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 1
21 | Plate-Water Valves, Mounting 9452-813-001 9452-813-001 9452-814-001 | 9452-814-001 1
22 | Nut, #10-32UNF, 2B 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 4
23 | Valve-Water, Duel Coil 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 2
24 | Screw #10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
25 | Water-Valve, Single Coil 9379-194-001 | 9379-194-001 2
26 | Screw-Phillips, 4mx0.7x8mm 9545-064-001 | 9545-064-001 4
27 | Shield, Water Valves 9550-194-001 9550-194-001 9550-195-001 9550-195-001 1
28 | Clip-Push 9083-121-001 9083-121-001 &
28 | Clip-Push 9083-121-001 9083-121-001 4
29 | Cap-Injector Assy 0935-127-001 0935-127-001 0935-127-001 | 0935-127-001 1
30 | Clamp 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 1
31 | Hose-Suds Overflow 9242-463-004 9242-463-004 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-006 1
32 | Resistors (160 Ohm) 9483-004-003 9483-004-003 | 9483-004-003 2
* Resistors (200 Ohm) 9483-004-002 2
33 | Screws #10-32x1/2” (Mounting) 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
34 | Jumper Wires 8220-117-002 8220-117-002 8220-117-002 8220-117-002 2

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



-

’
I

FrTe

i

L.
Y

22

18 19

5 32

38 37 23 17 20 13 16 33 g4
Key Description T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450
35 | Vacuum Breaker 9610-001- 9610-001- 9610-001- 9610-001- 1
001 001 001 001
* Bracket-Vacuum Breaker 9029-077-001 [ 9029-077-001 | 9029-077- 9029-266- 1
001 001
* | vacuum Breaker Cap 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 | 0935-135- 0935-135- *
002 002
36 | Screw, 10Bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008- 9545-008- 4
026 026
37 | Clamp, Vacuum Breaker End 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117- 8654-117- 1
014 014
38 | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub Injection Tube 9242-461-001 | 9242-461-001 | 9242-461- 9242-461- 1
001 001

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Cylinder, Seals & Bearings Part # by Model

Key Description
1 | Housing, Bearing- Assembly (items #2-#6) 9803-187-001 | 9803-187-001 | 9803-187-001 | 9803-209-001 1
2 | Housing, Bearing 9241-181-004 | 9241-181-004 | 9241-181-004 | 9241-195-003 1
3 | Bearing, Front (LARGE) 9036-159-005 | 9036-159-005 | 9036-159- 9036-162-002 1
005
4 | Bearing, Rear (SMALL) 9036-159-006 | 9036-159-006 | 9036-159- 9036-162-001 1
006
5 | Spacer, Bearing 9538-170-001 | 9538-170-001 | 9538-170-001 | 9538-185-001 1
6 | Ring, Bearing Retainer 9487-238-004 | 9487-238-004 | 9487-238-004 | 9487-238-004 1
7 | Tub Assembly 9930-169-001 | 9930-148-002 | 9930-158-001 | 9930-155-001 1
8 | Seal, Primary V85A 9532-140-007 | 9532-140-007 | 9532-140-007 1
8 | Seal, Primary V95A 9532-140-012 1
9 | Seal, Secondary V140A 9532-140-008 | 9532-140-008 | 9532-140-008 | 9532-140-008 1
10 | Ring, Seal Mounting 9950-052-001 | 9950-052-001 | 9950-052- 9950-062-001 1
001
11 | Tub Back Ring Seal 9487-266-001 | 9487-266-001 | 9487-266-001 | 9487-276-001 1
Mating Ring Seal 9487-261-004 | 9487-261-004 | 9487-261-004 | 9487-261-005
12 | Bolt, Tub End of Bearing Housing (7/16-14x1), Bolt 9545-059-004 | 9545-059-004 | 9545-059- 9545-059-004 6
from inside Tub 004
13 | Washer, Flat 8641-581-034 | 8641-581-034 | 8641-581-034 | 8641-581-034
14 | Screw-Hex Cap, 3/4”-10 x 3” (Bearing Housing to 9545-057-002 | 9545-057-002 | 9545-057-
Frame) 002
14 | Screw-Hex Cap, 7/8”-10 x 3” (Bearing Housing to 9545-066-001 6
Frame)
15 | Washers Spherical 3/4 (Male half) (Bearing Housing | 8641-588-001 | 8641-588-001 | 8641-588-001 6
to Frame)
15 | Washers Spherical 7/8 (Male half) (Bearing Housing 8641-588-003 6
to Frame)
16 | Washers Spherical 3/4 (Female half) (Bearing Hous- | 8641-588-002 | 8641-588-002 | 8641-588- 6
ing to Frame) 002
16 | Washers Spherical 7/8 (Female half) (Bearing Hous- 8641-588-004 6
ing to Frame)
17 | Nut 3/4”-10 (Bearing Housing to Frame) 8640-418-003 | 8640-418-003 | 8640-418- 6
003
17 | Nut 7/8”-9 (Bearing Housing to Frame 8640-437-001 6
18 | Pulley, Driven 9453-173-002 | 9453-173-002 | 9453-176-005 | 9453-176-005 1
* | Tolerance Ring 9487-234-004 | 9487-234-004 1
* | Screw, 5/8”-11 x 2" 9545-060-004 | 9545-060-004 1
* | Washer-Flat, 5/8” 8641-581-032 | 8641-581-032 1
* | Washer-Flat, 5/8” 8641-582-018 | 8641-582-018 1
19 | Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2” 9545-029- 9545-029-011 3
011
20 | Washer, 3/8” 8641-582-003 | 8641-582-003 3
21 | Bushing Taperlock (Driven & Large 9053-078- 9053-078-002
002
22 | Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-043 1
23 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8 8641-582-018 1
24 | Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2 9545-060- 1
001
22 | Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-044 1
23 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4 8641-582-020 1
24 | Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2 9545-057-004 1
25 | Tub & Cylinder Assy 9869-035-004 | 9869-025-005 | 9869-027- 9869-026-001 1
a0d

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




14151617

21,22,23,24

Key Description

T-650

T-750

T-950

T-1450

27 | Cylinder Assy 9848-145-001 | 9848-136- 9848-136-001 | 9848-141-001
002
* | Tub Front 9974-014-002 | 9974-011-001 | 9974-011-001 | 9974-012-001
* | Gasket, Tub Front 9206-421- 9206-421- 9206-421- 9206-421-
004 002 002 003
* | Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp 9950-063- 9950-055- 9950-055- 9950-061-
001 001 001 001
* | Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8"-16 x 3” 9545-029- 9545-029- 9545-029- 9545-029-
009 009 009 009
* | Nut 3/8"-16 8640-415- 8640-415- 8640-415- 8640-415-
001 001 001 001

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




14

1 >

16

BT T o T 0T

17

18

Door Lock Assembly (All Models)

1(

.--""..-.
19 ;
\"“‘v-..“
[=
B 2
17 | :
L
[~
L~
S OO e
12 .
1 ‘ 1
Key Description All Models QTY Key Description All Models QTY
33 | Lock Assy, Complete (#1-22) | 9885-031-001 1 14 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-005 1
(includes #1 thru #22) 15 | Washer 8641-581-031 | 1
1 ||[PEE s bear e SRS 16 | Switch, Latching Sensing | 9539-461-008 | 1
2 | Washer, Flat (SS or Brass) | 8641-581-030 1 17 | shield. Switch 9550-169-003 3
3 | Actuator, Latching Switch 9008-005-001 1 18 | Screw 4-40 x 5/8” 9545-020-001 2
4 | Pawl, Locking 9450-003-002 1 18 | Nut. Twin 8640-401-001 2
5 | Washer, Spring 8641-569-003 | 1 19 | Switch, Locking Sensing | 9539-461-007 | 2
6 [Ring, Retaining 9487-200-004 | 1 20 | Actuator, Switch Locking | 9008-006-003 | 1
7__| Bracket Switch 9029-163-001 | f 21 | Screw 4-40x 1 1/8” 9545-020-003 | 2
8 | Nut, Hex 10-32 UNF 8640-413-002 | 2 21 | Spacer Sensor AR
9 | Spring, Actuating 9534-364-002 | 1 22 | Pin, Dowel (for door cam) | 9451-181-004 | 1
10 | Screw, Hx. 10-32 x 1" 9545-012-020 | 1 * | shim, Door Lock, Thin 9552-037-001 | AR
11 | Nut, Elastic Stop 10-32 8640-413-004 | 2 [ Sorow, Lock mig 1420 x | 9545-018-014 | 3
12 | Spring, Return 9534-364-001 2 3/4”
13 | Pin, Guide 9451-193-001 1 * Lockwasher 1/4” Ext tooth 8641-582-007 3

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly

Key Description

Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10, Rod NOT
included)

PRELOAD ON SPRING TO BE
1/8701/#
ADJUST BY TAB ON ITEM #1

9892-015-003

9892-015-003

9892-015-003

T-1450
9892-015-003

1

Screw Pnhdcr, 10-32 UNFx0 .75

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

10

Cross Recessed Pan Hd Tapping screw

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x 3/16

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-
003

Motor & Gear Assembly 120v

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

9914-137-015

Spring - Extension

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-
001

Thermoactuator - Door Lock Relay 24v

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-
003

Arm - Door Lock

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-
001

Spacer, Plastic

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

Bracket Slide Lock

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-
001

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

Rod, Door Lock

9497-225-017

9497-225-013

9497-225-015

9497-225-016

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Large Door & Hinge Group

Key Description

Door Hinge Assembly (mounts to tub front)

9955-030-001

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

T-1450

9955-031-
001

Door Assembly Complete

9960-309-001

9960-310-001

9960-310-001

9960-310-
001

Door Ring 180 degree large hinge

9487-265-002

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

Door Gasket

9206-419-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-
001

Door Glass Window

9635-016-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-
001

Wireasy-blu (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-047

8220-063-049

8220-063-049

8220-063-
051

Wireasy-blu/wht (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-048

8220-063-050

8220-063-050

8220-063-
052

Switch, Door Hinge Close (Plunger)

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-
001

Top Door Hinge Leaf (No pin)

9845-008-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-
001

Bottom Door Hinge Leaf

9845-005-002

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-
001

Thrd Form Screw, Door Mtg 5/16” x 5/8”

9545-056-002

Thrd Form Screw, Door Mtg 5/16” x 5/8”

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-
002

Screw, Loading Door Hinge Mtg - 5/16-18 x 3/4

9545-014-009

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-
013

Shim Large door

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-001

9552-043-
001

Shim-loaddoorhinge(thin)

9552-036-001

10

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



Key ' Description

T-650

T-750

T-950

T-1450

* | Shaft Assembly (includes 11-13) 9913-136-001 | 9913-136-001 | 9913-136-001 | 9913-136-001

11 | Shaft, Door Locking 9537-195-002 | 9537-195-002 | 9537-195-002 | 9537-195-002

12 | Cam, Locking 9095-051- 9095-051- 9095-051- 9095-051-
001 001 001 001

13 | Pin, Groove (1 1/4) 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005

14 | Pin, Groove (3/4) 9451-181-004 | 9451-181-004 | 9451-181-004 | 9451-181-004

15 | Spring, Lock Cam 9534-360- 9534-360- 9534-360- 9534-360-
002 002 002 002

16 | Handle, Door 9244-091- 9244-091- 9244-091- 9244-091-
001 001 001 001

17 | Pin, Door Handle (groove) 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005 | 9451-181-005

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Vacuum Breaker

o

Top Soap Dish
)

op Soap Box Design

Tub Inlet

Top Soap Dish

op Soap Box 4 Valve Design

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



Water Inlet Part # by Model

Key Description T-650 T 750 T-950 T-1450
A | Injector Assembly 9883-005-001 9883-005-001 9883-012-001 | 9885-011-001
1 | Valve, Water Inlet (dual outlet) (see Water 9379-183-012 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 | 9379-183-012 2
Inlet Valve Breakdown for individual parts)
* | Screw, Valve Mtg 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
2 | Valve Water Inlet (single outlet) 9379-194-001 | 9379-194-001 4
* | Screw, Valve M4x0.7x8mm 9495-064-001 | 9545-064-001
3 | Clamp-Water Valves 8654-117-015 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 AR
* | Shield over Water Valves Plastic 9550-194-001 9550-194-001 | 9550-195-001 | 9550-195-001 1
* | Clip-Push 9083-121-001 9083-121-001 3
* Clip-Push 9083-121-001 9083-121-001 4
4 | Vacuum Breaker 9610-001-001 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 1
5 | Bracket, Vacuum Breaker 9029-077-001 9029-077-001 | 9029-077-001 | 9029-266-001 1
* | Screw 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
6 | New Front Mount Soap Box, 2 port 9807-087-001 1
7 | Fitting, Cross 8615-118-001
* | Clamp, Vacuum Breaker End 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1
9 | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub Injection Tube | 9242-461-001 9242-461-001 9242-461-001 | 9242-461-001 1
10 | Flow resistor 9475-002-002 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 2
11 | 1/2 inch hose, cut to length 9242-453-001 9242-453-001 | 9242-453-001 | 9242-453-001 AR
12 | 7/8 inch hose, cut to length 9242-466-001 | 9242-466-001 AR
13 | Flow resistor 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-003 3
* | Tub Fill Inlet Cap 0935-135-002 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 AR
14 | Plate-Water Valves, Mounting 9452-813-001 9452-813-001 | 9452-814-001 | 9452-814-001 1
15 | Nut, #10-32UNF, 2B 8460-413-002 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 | 8460-413-002 4

Vacuum Breaker

OO, G?Q (=)

Tl

Front Soap Dish

Nl

Tub Inlet

[New Front Soap Box Design

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Water Inlet Valve Breakdown Part # by Model

Key Description

3

T-650

> 6

T-750

4

T-950

T-1450

* | Valve, Water Inlet (includes 1 thru 6)

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

9379-183-012

Screen, Inlet end of valve

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

2 | Coil Assy., 120 V Invensys

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

* | Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM)

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

Diaphragm Invensys (Viton)

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

9118-049-002

Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM NSF)

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9118-049-003

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

Armature Invensys

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

3
4 | Guide, Solenoid Invensys
5
6

Spring, Armature Invensys

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

NININININININININ

Key Description

* Dual Coil Water Valve Mueller

Optional Water Valve

650

T-750

T-950

9379-192-001

9379-192-001

9379-192-001

T-1450
9379-192-001

QTY

Valve Water Body Complete(no coil)

9379-192-002

9379-192-002

9379-192-002

9379-192-002

Diaphragm Mueller

9118-054-001

9118-054-001

9118-054-001

9118-054-001

© ||

Filter Mueller

9183-046-001

9183-046-001

9183-046-001

9183-046-001

10 | Coil Mueller

9089-051-001

9089-051-001

9089-051-001

9089-051-001

11 | Diaphragm Assembly Mueller Includes

9785-001-001

9785-001-001

9785-001-001

9785-001-001

NINININ =]~

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




Key Description

* | Single Coil Water Valve Muel-
ler

9379-194-001

9379-194-001

1 | Valve Water Body Complete
(no coil)

9379-194-002

9379-194-002

Diaphragm Mueller

9118-055-001

9118-055-001

Filter Mueller

9183-046-001

9183-046-
001

4 | Coil Mueller

9089-051-001

9089-051-001

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Drain Valve Group Part # by Model

e De ptio Pa be Q
1 Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11 9379-202-001 1
2 Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-072-001 1
& Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-023 1
4 Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 1
5 Screw 8639-994-001 1
6 Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 1
7 Screw 9545-054-001 1
8 Screw 9545-054-002 1
9 Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 1
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 1
11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 1
* Plate (spacers needed for replacement motor mtg. plate) 9538-149-001 1
12 | Kit - Seal Replacement 9732-327-001 1

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



Chassis and Drain Part # by Model

Key Description

T-1450

1 | Base Assy,Frame 9945-143-002 | 9945-112-002 | 9945-128-002 | 9945-133-002 1
2 | Outer Tub Assy. 9930-169-001 9930-148-002 | 9930-158-001 | 9930-155-001 1
* | Tub & Cylinder Assy. 9869-035-004 | 9869-025-005 | 9869-027-004 | 9869-026-001 1
3 | Tub Front 9974-014-002 | 9974-011-001 | 9974-011-001 | 9974-012-001 1
* | Gasket, Tub Front 9206-421-004 | 9206-421-002 | 9206-421-002 | 9206-421-003 1
4 | Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp 9950-063-001 | 9950-055-001 | 9950-055-001 | 9950-061-001 1
5 | Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8”-16 x 3” 9545-029-009 | 9545-029-009 | 9545-029-009 | 9545-029-009 1
6 | Nut 3/8"-16 8640-415-001 | 8640-415-001 | 8640-415-001 | 8640-415-001 1
7 | Bolt, 1/2” -13 x 2” Tub feet to base 9545-017-013 9545-017-013 | 9545-017-013 | 9545-017-013 2
8 | Nut, Wizloc 1/2” x 13 8640-417-005 | 8640-417-005 | 8640-417-005 | 8640-417-005 2
9 | Washer, Flat 1/2” 8641-581-026 | 8641-581-026 | 8641-581-026 | 8641-581-026 2
10 | Hose, Tub to Drain Valve 9242-464-001 9242-456-001 | 9242-459-001 | 9242-459-001 1
11 | Clamp, Hose (Tub to Drain Valve) 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-008 2
12 | Valve, Drain 9379-202-001 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 | 9379-202-001 1
* | Screw, Valve to Base 1/4ABx3/4 9545-030-002 | 9545-030-002 | 9545-030-002 | 9545-030-002 2
* | Washer, Flat 1/4 8641-581-018 8641-581-018 | 8641-581-018 | 8641-581-018 2
13 | Hose, Drain Valve to Tube 9242-457-001 9242-457-001 | 9242-457-001 | 9242-457-002 1
* | Clamp, Hose (Drain Valve to Tube 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-008 2
14 | Tube Assy, Drain 9915-124-002 | 9915-124-002 | 9915-120-004 | 9915-129-002 1
15 | Clamp, Hose (Tube to Frame Bracket) | 8654-117-014 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1
* Bracket, Drain Tube 9029-162-002 1
* | Screw Tube (Bracket to Base 1/4Bx3/4) | 9545-030-002 | 9545-030-002 | 9545-030-002 | 9545-030-002 2
16 | Hose, Overflow Tub To Drain Tube 9242-449-002 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-005 1
* | Clamp, Hose 8654-117-018 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 2
17 | Tube, Suds overflow 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-006 1
* | Clamp, Hose 8654-117-008 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 2
18 | Hose, Pressure switch 9242-175-002 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-004 1
* | Clamp, Hose 8654-117-015 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 1
* | Anchor-wiretie,adhesive 9004-007-001 | 9004-007-001 | 9004-007-001 | 9004-007-001 1
* | Strap-tie,adjustableratchet 9544-040-001 | 9544-040-001 | 9544-040-001 | 9544-040-001 1
19 | Bracket-switch,prox 9029-309-001 | 9029-309-001 | 9029-309-001 | 9029-309-001 1
* | Washer-flat 8641-581-040 | 8641-581-040 | 8641-581-040 | 8641-581-040 1
* | Screw-hxcap,5/8-11x3/4 9545-060-005 | 9545-060-005 | 9545-060-005 | 9545-060-005 1
20 | Switch-prox,18mm,shlid,60" 9539-498-001 | 9539-498-001 | 9539-498-001 | 9539-498-001 1
21 | Sensorassembly-thermistor,10k 9501-005-002 | 9501-005-002 | 9501-005-002 | 9501-005-002 1
* | Sealer-pipe 8538-132-000 | 8538-132-000 | 8538-132-000 | 8538-132-000 1

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



Key ' Description T-1450
Contrlsasy-trgh, opl,60hz 9857-243-001 | 9857-244-001 | 9857-245-001 | 9857-246-001 1
Troughassy-control 9839-019-001 | 9839-019-001 | 9839-019-001 | 9839-019-001 1

2 | Transformer-dualsecondary 8711-017-001 | 8711-017-001 | 8711-017-001 | 8711-017-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 4
* | Lockwasher-exttooth,#10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 4
3 | Terminalblockassembly-power 9897-026-005 | 9897-026-005 | 9897-026-005 | 9897-026-005 2
* | Screw-panhdcr,#8abx1/2 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 | 9545-045-012 | 4
* | Wiringharn-ctrl,graph,can,wshr 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 | 9627-922-002 1
4 | Pcbassy-maincontrol 9799-027-001 | 9799-027-001 | 9799-027-001 | 9799-027-001 1
5 | Pcbassy-relay 9799-028-001 | 9799-028-001 | 9799-028-001 | 9799-028-001 2
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 12
6 | Wiringharnes-main,t-650-1450 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 | 9627-933-001 1
7 | Wiringharness-chemical,v2.0wshr | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 | 9627-927-001 1
8 | Wireasy,2.0, 8220-158-017 | 8220-158-019 | 8220-158-025 | 8220-158-029 1
9 | Wiringharness-drsw/vfd,stp 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-001 | 9627-928-003 1
10 | Clamp-cable,3/16" 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 | 8654-125-005 1
* | Screw-hxwshrhd,8bx1/4 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 1
* | Wiringharness-cntrl/relay,v2.0 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 | 9627-921-001 2
11 | Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 | 8220-159-005 1
12 | Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb 8220-159-006 | 8220-159-006 | 8220-159-006 | 8220-159-006 1
* | Screw-hxwsrhdsl,10-32ttx1/2grn 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 9545-008-027 | 2
* | Lockwasher-exttooth,#10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 2
* | Standoff-twistlok 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 4
13 | Sensorassy-pressure,2level 9732-315-001 | 9732-315-001 | 9732-315-001 | 9732-315-001 1
* | Support-pcb,3/8",edge Holding 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 | 9548-285-001 4
14 | Wiringharness-ps,t-650-1450 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 1
* | Wireasy-org,71/2" 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 1
* | Wireasy-wht/org,9" 8220-062-053 | 8220-062-053 | 8220-062-053 | 8220-062-053 1
15 | Fuseholderassembly 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 2
* | Fuse-2a,slow,1/4x1-1/4 8636-018-005 | 8636-018-005 | 8636-018-005 | 8636-018-005 | 1
* | Fuse-1.5a,fast,1/4x1-1/4 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 1
* | Label-fuse,2.5a 8502-716-002 | 8502-716-002 | 8502-716-002 | 8502-716-002 1
* | Label-fuse,1.5a 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 1
* | Wireasy-red,71/2" 8220-062-059 | 8220-062-059 | 8220-062-059 | 8220-062-059 | 2
* | Wireasy-org,71/2" 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 8220-062-052 | 2
* | Label-waterlevelsettings,opl 8502-775-001 | 8502-775-001 | 8502-775-001 | 8502-775-001 1
16 | Elecperiph-powersupply,12v 9150-054-001 | 9150-054-001 | 9150-054-001 | 9150-054-001 1
* | Screw-pnhdcr,6bx3/8 9545-031-005 | 9545-031-005 | 9545-031-005 | 9545-031-005 | 2
17 | Wiringharness-pwrsup,v2.0wshr 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 | 9627-923-001 1
18 | Wiringharness-thermist,v2.0wsh 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 | 9627-930-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 5

19 | Standoff-wiresaddlew/arrowhead 9527-007-001 9527-007-001 1

20 | Support,Trough 9081-171-001 | 9081-172-001 | 9081-172-001 | 9081-173-001 1

21 | Channel-trough,mtg 9081-187-001 | 9081-188-001 | 9081-155-001 1

* | Angle-support,trough 9003-368-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008-001 | 9545-008-001 | 9545-008-001 | 9545-008-001 2
* | Plate-wireclips 9452-823-001 | 9452-823-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | AR

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Electrical Components - Top Compartment

20
2
16
15 3
5
7 19
: 13
12 14
21 — 17
19
1
9
5 18
6
4

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




Key Description

1 | Panel Control Assembly(panel only) 9989-599-001 | 9989-600-001 | 9989-600-001 | 9989-601-001
* | Screw-Hxwshrhdundct #10Bx 1/2”(Control Panel 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 4
To side Panel)
* | Plate -Latch, Top 9452-625-001 | 9452-625-001 | 9452-625-001 | 9452-625-001 | AR
* | Nut Hexkeps #8-32 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | AR
* Post-locator,top 9467-024-001
* | Nut-hexkeps,#6-32 8640-411-003
* | Locator Panel 9355-001-001 | 9355-001-001 | 9355-001-001 | 9355-001-001 | AR
* | Screw Fill[HDCR 10Bx1/2” Guide 9545-008-023 | 9545-008-023 | 9545-008-023 | 9545-008-023 | AR
* | Shield, PCB 9550-184-001 | 9550-184-001 | 9550-184-001 | 9550-184-001 1
* | Nut, #8-32 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 3
2 | Button-control,2.0,0pl 9035-063-001 | 9035-063-001 | 9035-063-001 | 9035-063-001 1
3 | Window-display,lcd(w/gasket) 9635-021-002 | 9635-021-002 | 9635-021-002 | 9635-021-002 1
4 | Contrlassy-display,2.0,opl,wsh 9857-230-003 | 9857-230-003 | 9857-230-003 | 9857-230-003 1
5 | Nut-hexkeps,#6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 4
6 | Cableassy-usb,snapin 9806-024-001 | 9806-024-001 | 9806-024-001 | 9806-024-001 1
* | Wiringharness-doorlock 9627-936-003 | 9627-936-001 | 9627-936-001 | 9627-936-004 1
* | Harness, P5/Pressure Switch 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 | 9627-926-001 1
* | Kit-Emergency Stop, O-Series (includes #X, #Y) 9732-223-004 | 9732-223-004 | 9732-223-004 | 9732-223-004 1
Button-emergencystop,w/latch 9035-061-002 | 9035-061-002 | 9035-061-002 | 9035-061-002 1
Spacer-pcb,#8x1/8 9538-157-005 | 9538-157-005 | 9538-157-005 | 9538-157-005 2
Plate-mounting,stopbutton 9452-725-001 9452-725-001 | 9452-725-001 | 9452-725-001 1
10 | Nut-hexkeps,#8-32 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 2
11 | Switch-contactblock,dpst,nc 9539-499-001 | 9539-499-001 | 9539-499-001 | 9539-499-001 1
* | Nameplate,Control Panel (one piece) Black 9412-243-001 9412-244-001 | 9412-245-001 | 9412-246-001 1
12 | Motor Ass’y, Door Locking (see Door Lock Group 9892-015-003 | 9892-015-003 | 9892-015-003 | 9892-015-003 1
for parts breakdown)
13 | Thermoactuator - 24VAC 9586-001-003 | 9586-001-003 | 9586-001-003 | 9586-001-003
14 | Hex Nuts (mounting Door Lockassy. to control 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 | 8640-412-005 4
panel)
15 | Nut-Spring 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 2
16 | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 2
* | Anchor-wiretie,adhesive 9004-007-001 | 9004-007-001 | 9004-007-001 | 9004-007-001 2
* | Strap-tie,adjustableratchet 9544-040-001 | 9544-040-001 | 9544-040-001 | 9544-040-001 2
17 | Doorlockassembly-complete 9885-024-001 | 9885-024-001 | 9885-024-001 | 9885-024-001 1
Shim-doorlock,thin 9552-037-001 9552-037-001 | 9552-037-001 | 9552-037-001 3
Screw-hxhdcap,1/4-20x3/4 9545-018-014 | 9545-018-014 | 9545-018-014 | 9545-018-014 3
Lockwasher-exttooth,1/4 8641-582-007 | 8641-582-007 | 8641-582-007 | 8641-582-007 3
18 | Rod-pull,doorlock 9497-225-017 | 9497-225-013 | 9497-225-015 | 9497-225-016 1

17

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Control Panel Part # by Model

7

DEXTER
LAUNDRY

dx @

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



Labels and Diagrams All O-Series Models

Description

Operators Manual

8514-290-001

8514-290-001

8514-290-001

8514-290-001

Wiringlabel-diagram/inform

9507-011-001

9507-013-001

9507-004-001

9507-012-001

Wiringlabel-schematic

9508-011-001

9508-013-001

9508-004-001

9508-012-001

Instruct-washerinstall

8507-448-001

8507-448-001

8507-448-001

8507-448-001

Instructions-chemicalhoseinstl

8507-268-001

8507-268-001

8507-268-001

8507-268-001

Instruct-transformerconn,60hz

8507-449-001

8507-449-001

8507-449-001

8507-449-001

Card-warranty(dexter)

8507-300-001

8507-300-001

8507-300-001

8507-300-001

Label-warning

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

Label-keeppanelinplace

8502-760-001

8502-760-001

8502-760-001

8502-760-001

Labels-blank,sets of 4

8502-670-001

8502-670-001

8502-670-001

8502-670-001

Label-warning,high voltage

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

Label-warning,door opening,blk

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

8502-757-001

Label-warning,risk of injury,blk

8502-759-001

8502-759-001

8502-759-001

8502-759-001

Label-fusing&installation

8502-619-004

8502-619-003

8502-619-003

8502-619-008

Label-warning/notice,washer

8502-761-001

8502-761-001

8502-761-001

8502-761-001

Label-connections,injection

8502-776-001

8502-776-001

8502-776-001

8502-776-001

Label-instruc,chemicalinstall

8502-653-001

8502-653-001

8502-653-001

8502-653-001

Label-injectorassembly

8502-666-001

8502-666-001

8502-666-001

8502-666-001

Label-blank,oneacross(carton)

8502-669-002

8502-669-002

8502-669-002

8502-669-002

Label-dispenser,black

8502-745-001

DO NOT TRY TO 0PN DOOR walN

THE DAl 15 STRLL Tusoamed
TOU SEE WATER B THE WD
AN CYCLE LIGHT 15 STRL ON

- D

\ B
IMPORTANT |
F POWTE & ST D

THERE WL B A J-3 MSUTT CLLAYT
B FORE Tl DOOR CaN B OFE WD

Door Label

Top Dispenser Label Front Soap
Dish

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20



Notes

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



WNO0650XB-12EO Diagram

-

9379-202-001 9628-004-001
0

WATER VALVES

UNLOCK 1
THERMOACTUATOR s
9586-001-003

CONTROL PANEL

9627-935-001

I, cxe ]
Lock
THERWOACTUATOR
9586-001-003 WD

1
1
1 1
1 1
- | 9200-001-002 wmoolufloow
1 — 9627-934-001 EH aaw‘m@%ow ummwuwﬂ%
s
1 1 9857-243-001 e
1 1 Tl I - B
“ 000F LogK WOTOR 1 - 9627-927-001 2 ERERE CONTROL waoe
‘ 1! : TROUGH :
1 11 N 9379-183-012
1 11 RELAY PCB 1000 RELAY PCB 0100 -y
1 1 1 9474-004-001 9474-004-001 9150-054-001 1
“ lars ser-a5-008 11 24DC PONER SUPPLY e
LB 1 e
“ a530-461-008 11 mm i 1 i W [ e
11 i 1 PE e
“ “ 1 21 1 VAR
EIE 1 1 SERAL COW
1 : 11 HH e BEEE ERR 1 D
1 11 = P 3 N
rIIIIIIIIIIIlIIJ 1 1 ©
9806-023-004 o 2
m w 1 1 1 g4z WA f WA/BY 7 _w %w [ N
- 1 e el | " PR = wel ||2259889
E 1 1 1 d KTy ﬁ 1L S3=3=333
g8 i 11 . ER 8711 017-001 _am | 1112738182
9539-492-001 i 1 [ | = Lt WHT/RED TRANSFORME} 24 ﬁ o XROD
e P 1 1 CRG/GRN e o g w12 |t =@
oo el - 11 MiEw 1 g 4 = o mMm )
11 EF L [ g §
L 9627-922-002 E -l - Y- 13 S ~
o 1 3 m =3 e @.,mw©|§| 6155 u o 41 i
1 . ~ 1 — 4 WJORG ©,.am©\§ Wl @3%@ fia) L 249 B ERl B
1 9857-230-003 1 1 & w {6)] @\M o= il o] O loHe | P B G NI
Il
1 DISPLAY PCB 11 Ho! [0 ol o ks TS
1 P2 - 1 1 g o|@lo olole K w MH BRAKIG RESISTORS
! nwmzm 1 1 ] m_,a 2| 2 2 52 o T &Kﬁwwwﬁw%_ H—g
1 I — 11 wmrson | OJF Z[o}* ol¥ zlof 33 ey POWER TERMINAL
1 e 11 3B
1 H 11 5 — 24VAC TERM 115VAC > E
|||||||| j BLOCK TERM. BLOCK a5
U 1 s - ~ y - oo
“ ® A 2 P1 Po 1 “ VFD | HEAT/LOCK | BLOWER/E-HEAT | MASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK 9897-026-005 9897-026-005 MM
_m 11 9474-003-001 e s mm
S
, CONTROL PC3 % | ;- SE
—m @mw R [ | E P12 4 i 8 - - 9627-932-00 @ Wﬁ
1" - o GRAPHICS PCB L | E Sy % m E g g 1 S o2
1 P4 e : 11 g d 1 PROXMITY SHITCH (
| 9035-03-001 oo prm—— I | J g8 i g £ - & 1 3|
1 9806024~ = 1 E EIERE| E 1
! “ 1 i/ 9539-498-001
1 AN g 1 \ S02g2t 00l 9501-009-003 1 AR GROUNDING LUG
1 9045-025-001 1 1 NN 8652-134-001
1 “ 1 Ay , P 1 N
1 v 1 b ( = | pressire \
1 7z | e v 1 wn T2 | Bl swren AN
1 1 1 a aw N @m@ < NG %
1 1 9501-005-002 C L
“ o I U P e T e e L LT Japo=s L0022 00 0. 0.0
s d
1 1 1098760543 21 CoM
B 9627-928-001
1 AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON . INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
| o - 5070008
A - [P p—— | 9558-036-001

WIRING DIAGRAM

9627-930-001

IsYa

2U

— 240V, 1/3PH, 60HZ

P/N 9507-011-001C

40 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE
WNOBS0X_~12_0_X~- - X

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20



WNO0650XB-12EO Schematic

ZH09—HdS /L —A0¥Z—80¢C

OILVINIHOS

JLYNN3LY

JOLSINGIHL
3IANA A 'SSTWAX3 1dO 81 0% SNOLLNE =
8100—|10-8056 N/d OICIVXS)
g | HOLIAS XDdd
W3 *T3I/IAR Yo asn mwﬁ | T=amr S R REIVORT:
5I0/7K39 =51t 3 AV1dSIa N
1] - ~
omt
= o g [FT e & >0 >_u._H.mm|
& * NI/ Fsam o _
e Z [T g e, 1 e
g *Ta/kEd ST WV__l = S = T=PT JaAaT N Nad votns TS | WOQ_ A2
AREIVZN:) =riH 3 80d ¢ WD Jer ™ £=gr T ANSS T uw__w/\mmx\)
mz_”_m_%‘uu_“m_uo %v__l w SOIHdV) 3 B 3gAsT N M lro] a2e )
NOILoarNT 0 LRA/AED & 9 Mt.s_,_.A T_To:, © 5 T39/Ma a39/n1a T ot
S A 1d/KID 2-%r Wv__l I =TI oa0,/Nd
P 1o AOLYIONANNY 9 HOLIMS —
7> TII/RED =91 T_ t = B &| a3oLv1 anoe
— — )
£ TIA/ADD =7 WV__l N ( B=rre T SgAST 5T H,wsv_swujﬂ_.lol ws =
5T | -1 g = e Ad9/n7g
2 NI/ L Cl I i HOLIAS HOLIAS o
T *NIa/KP el — 13907 ¥000 3S070 A0 & sniow (3
S HOLIAS
a3a/1An TS T T3#007 J00a
daaadalad 5 SN 5aAaT N g SLLYM 001
T3a/1Am e Nag/a3e 1 O O TOW SWHO 002
s aona 5 P¥adEE e SN &>
5 N
2 3 ANANdd £ 9-TIF JGAS NeE WOW SIENEN
NYO G doadady = Hmv_
2252 = waa M4 IR IR
0 a SIW N
m =% 13K 13X SLLYM 001 [}
NG YT I mtm e FE A Y VATTY RETVaT o LA ALNT | SHHO_ 002 )
- L=V B P — = N
R ST = b VA =5 aag 1 FH AONINDINS €1 RETY X
2A9A 2 8 SEZLTNWANAS EIVER ) O NOLLNG dOLS xnv L Javiva Mol - i
NIvaQ CIS 70 O p— 2# A0LYNLIVONIIHL er G875y ! /1T SE7)
]
z W umn\hx\)rwm_/u\._( N2D/930 M\V_T ] = — @ TIL/NED
o
S = T# YOLYNLOVONNIHL N e | & V&1 s/aou/n W3LSAS
S - S EN
T3/ LHM * I 5N/ 03 m..:, IH Q e-§1r -sr 3 z _ J0LOW
# IATYA - )
¥3LYM @00 = %V__l - EANE ~=— (AND Hd £
AR H,i,
Tt OIA/03Y — 9d0/X74
I A A =t g . NS
¥3LYM @00 A N NIE/AE
Lo } I_C__l .uw|” ; YA0p2-802 /NS S
T38/LAM A9D/03d A7ddnS = = T &
# IATYA = @V__l N8/ LHA TO|  Aangs | NETE 1.7 :
¥3LYM LOH e ot g v M otaere| J0A 2 [JEADECCB0C P
T38/LHM v /a3 Wod L0H zZ|l & o)
c# IATVA a a 0& AvAv al o — %
- N4 4
3LVA LOH < £ 2> APE sgr*— \U 530 e a2 &8 L. S
8 Z8 7l 3snd Ave N__|_uv.m “3A/5TTE T ET I
S| ¥ S|&| oen/IAm WOD JVAP2 QA0/IRN - 337 TAR 3 o
JUs . S0/ 1E * 2 2
WOJ AGTT a39/1AM [EEVATLY WOD AGH _Q33/1HM, 3 180° . -
ASTT a3y ASTT a3y [ ﬁ._w__ 3 Hag NIg/XTe 11 ¥
anL qI0 - L2 [ 3snd 8] |
¥3IN3ILH0S d100 — 20 r |_”||0 |.”“_| b AOY2 )
- N o
4905 130 - | e | AIWAOISNYAL I
SINVA SIVR L 0eNDD N

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




WNO750XB-12EO Schematic

ZH09—HdE/ 1 —N0¥C—80¢ OILVINAHOS

AOLSIWIIHL
INYA A ‘SSIWAXI dO @1 05 SNoLLnd -
8100-£10-8056 N/d CICIVIS)
A& | HOLIAS XOdd
. - ‘
WOJ T T3I/IHA ERZ0 S 7 S=2cir RRE] s 3A/N74
Lo | Esn 80d .
o7 *O90/%90 =t =) v
o“v_ - ><._mn__,m_o 3 oa— 3 > O o H 22
¢~ NIO/AID T & W _ _ = T 8 ﬁ e 12 =
g T m1a/A3o (=78 WV_T = or % =% 2aAzT NJE Nyg HOLIAS WOJ Abe
| o 80d = =8 JANSSRud 030/ LHA
—5r - H 6r_NY)__|er REIVARES
L 13A/AE9 E-vr 5 (@) mQ__l_n_<W_@ Av2
wznm_%_u,..__umno i S —8rogAsT N N s P Sa5 D
NOLLD3rND  ©  LHA/ASD VT o e-oiry i-oir N T39/078 T39/mE TET .
nis | H 0 v |_
=Tl T
§ A _mv_T - JOLYIINNNNY /e o HILIAS S
v *TI/K0 =T ST 59T 5TAST 9T g @3HO1YT ¥Ooa
Lo »| /[T N30 ST 3
€ “HIAZAD ot-vr _mv_T \4 yr TE_Jaast 71T iy /ET s &
R L = = =
2 *SNd/xd0 g1l R THA 2T
=2 HOLIMS HILIAS =]
| _I -1 a3y -1 a3soT) ¥ooa =
= @3x007 ¥00a ]
T > NIE/ X80 A AN aeg . anion ()
a3/ IHA PR H a3x»007 ¥00a
uo S 1 S-TIraaA2r  nig ng SLLYM 001
[N AT LA s N W R O e P 2 SWHO 091
A0L0W < 894389 SE -
%007 J00a 3 o 3@ 0O S
o 9
= P2 By S Y e D S eL|aL 1y
m oo oo 3
NaD) S
\H/ o R Hsk o 8 St
[=] [=
A | 2t G 2 S )N RELN SLL1YA 001 o
a33/1HM QEB\BM S wlm =1 13A/LAA T3x/IAm (WAL IATNT SWHO 091 2
S = AT AN TV i Sl R NOLLNE dBLs xav T aoNanozes  WELTET 134 3
IATA < S XO0INN e TavivA  Maor REL) ﬂ
NIVHT et 24 MOLYNLOVONYIHL ar S8Y—Sy ) /W7 RE7
A AN -
2 W S¥0/1AA" Y NED/Da0 [ 41T | ONS e @ TIA/NI0
(=}
s = T O0LYNLOVOAYIHL AR a i1 s/ oy KILSAS
A3/ LHM S 5IND /A3 5 | S 2-61r S J0LOW
# IATVA e-vr| h & al >
A
¥3ILYA @100 =t fo T3ANE ~=— (ATND Hd ©
3
TR/ W TOA/GR L 1oy e 590/5 18
S &l I e
S g2 ° T3A/NAD N
™ _ 2 -
LT > JIYA0Y2-802 = = o
TR/LHR oo A¥9/03d _ RREVATTY TE1 ANSINS  PREE/SE @®
2 ¥3A0d |
Jd3LYM LOH 4 \ A 21 |[Q¥A0y2-802 N
— ~ nig  JaAzl+ N0/ 8 =z o £
Tt e 4 Woo 1OH 3
a3/ LHA Snd/a3d g 2
24 IATA g g N & ~ Sl S N I
J3LYM LOH [ [ 2 x| ¥ I
& < < 590 990 21 L o
clal gle % vnve 3sn3 nv2| 3 |_~__uv_m I e T
3| & || od0/IHM WOJ JYAV2 930/1HA - 597 TAR L . o
o0/ © 21 b5
ASTL A802
WOJ ASTL T3d/LHM 33/ LHA WOJ ASTL  G33/LHM &) - =
ASTT a3y ASTT a3y 3513 ay ﬁ._m_ w ERE NIE/>E T T e
anL 9100 - L2 L Bse T |
¥IN3LIOS 4103 - 2D r—o3 T AOv2 3
anL 10H — LH | e | JIWAOISNYAL I
dv0S 10H — ¢CH N
__dvOs IOH — L Ing¥n. J01NDY
SIAVA JIIVM —STorate —

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

@



WNO750XB-12EO Diagram

[ -

CONTROL PANEL

UNLOCK

THERMOACTUATOR
9586-001-003

LocK
THERMOACTUATOR
9586-001-003

WD

9379-202

-001 9528-004-001

9527-935-001

ReD/ERY

9627-934-001 \..J.u g

$200-001-002
8636-018-005

9200-001-002
8636-018-001

WATER VALVES

HOT-S0AP BOX

HOT-TUB

9379-183-012

1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
“ 1
- COLD-SOFTENER
1 TRt 5 e I CONTRO- e
“ ¢ “ “ TROUGH ST ts-0r2
1 11 RELAY PCB 1000 RELAY PCB 0100 -
1 11 ) 9474-004-001 9474-004-001 9150-034-001 1
“ s7_aze-an 11 & mm e oo g o IOCPOMRSUPPLY @
LI | [ERREEEENERE ° 54 g g 1
- ik e || HLRRN e e )
EE: EYN S 30 N W o9 e e |
i | 2.0 4 e 1| [ EEE
H ! “ b627 21001 oy 1! Heee
o o - SERAL COMM
<= 5220-159-005 Lk hlpt 1]
i il I ;| T
ORG el B RIVE |12 &|
bemmreem i —— 1 — — ] === 25w
ol ol 1 9806-023-004 ] |
9o 1R . !
- o H - - . M 7 000083
EE - 1 d a i ' i EEFEE
K § : -
KK 1 1 i EEl i 8711-017-001| | B _ _swm _| T1 12 T3B1B
oz | “ 11 ° W ! v || S | | N R
o
1 1 1 /RS 4 o 1 8L L
1 11 F g | 1 won ElE N
sz 1 11 EE o u 1 [ ] 5
1||||||II|I||||L 20 3 | P wn: Zrgik | 2 il {5 IErS y 1 E—T : :
E g o z7 =l El =8
1 L T 1 ] EY @ 4 g o hofle sl fot” 2l [ ||| L 2o 1 EE B
1 9857-230-009 11 m g s wane] Vo G P e [ v o] Ofo} = |F 1
1 DISPLAY PCB .\ “ 1 wlol o o] [o sk “ .
1 A . 1 g o|l@®|o ol@|o 3 ] BRAKING RESISTORS
I =4 3 |
! P Sl O N
“ W Dm P “ “ i OF et O sfoi™ Sk C PONER TERMINAL
1 11 5= 2AVAC TERN 1750 4 BL0cK
\\\\\\\\ ) BLOCK TERV. BLOCK las
1 H S E 7-0% -0 0807-026-01 7. \Fr:u 88
1.9 n HDM P1 Pe 1 1 VFD.| HEATT /LOCK | BLOWER /E-HEAT | WASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK 9897-026-005 9897-026-005 - | IS 12 b
E 1 1] 9474-003-001 [ ® 1 F =4
E 2z o 1 g8 CONTROL PCB P11 I 1 & | gt R B3
12 @ O el 11 23 P12 B i 8 - - 4 s027-932-001 | | o) 28
& < ) 3 N 4 |
l'le P wmo Redcsece| 108 E i EERI § 1 - e 188 ="
1 11 g g 1 PROXIMITY SWITCH
“ oerenan 9806-024-001 ﬁ Fe=—— < “ g 3 3 M m E= ¥ e 5 1
us U i 1
1 ) “ 1 , — 9539-498-001
! ANUNCATOR 1 / S — 9501-009-004 1 RN GROUNDING LUG
- 9045-025-001 - N - 8652-134-001
1 “ 1 B BLU/RED _m_w. 1
1 1 b = PRESSURE 1l
1 1 = i - _m_m mg_ SWITCH 1 A S
1 1 1 B o 2 1 4501-005002 AR QR
U1-005-00 [P PN P e e e |
1 ! L Ty TrepyE Sy Lol ol Jol oL o] ol
1 1 | YSEIREIEICIEIE
1 039876543 2 100M
9627-928-001
- AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON - - INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
1 303 eea 0o 9897-032-003
| P il R p—— 9558-036-001
9627-930-001

WIRING DIAGRAM

208 -

P/N 9507-013-001C
50 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE
WNO750X_~12_0_X~ - X

240V,

1/3PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




WNOQ0950XB-12EO Schematic

ZH09—HdS/ L —A0¥Z—80C

OILVINIHOS

T13A/NED

HOLSIWYIHL
INYQ 4 ‘SSINAX 1dO 81 09 SNOLINE it
g100—+00-80S6 N/d @AdP@
A7 | HOLIAS XO¥d
o LT y o
WD *TIT/TAR =91 =) 7T T2
, = asn g0d ERE \ o REIVAIN
o1 * 030758 =7 _U =) AV1dSIa o
o ) or ] €= nd o >0 mo1 T 22
& " NI0/Ag9 TP M _ _ o —r N
7 . = - d VA E
g T/ 30 =7 _mv_T = ES = =% 5aASt  Nag Nog voutms 7S
- — FINSS3d
SNOILOINNDD £ BA/A3D 9T “D_T S mo__m_._w_@m%w NV)  [6r ™ €=8r REIVOR o
“WNDIS . —— @ S -8 JaA2T  Nd 2 HOIH [ 42€ \mum_u Hv
NOLLAICNI 9 " IHA/AE9 _wV_T «-8_,_.5.‘_?0% @ ==ar ELVNE a39/094 CAET .~
S *Ta/K90 EEIa ! =TT ¢
~ _mv_T - JOLYIINANNY R0/ 9 HILIAS —
PRERYIN:D) 1S7a i) 51T 59T 3gAST 9T &) 03HoLY1 ¥o0a
° | _I.To\. G- NJ9 G- =)
€ *OIA/A90 =T = = I 3
_mv_T v N18 oAzt v H;twuqu 90/078 ws @
L 2 — 1 — — *
2 IINd/AY9 8-y _Nv_ Nﬂlwﬁ .__mm_\w NTWW HoLInS HOLIAS w
T *NIa/ 389 P=7a Al = @3»007 J¥ooa @3s070 J000 & SOLOW
i Py HILIAS
a39/1AM BRI w @300 J00a
dojdaddd I ST aaAel . N g SLLYM 001
T3a/1IAR et Na/a3a 13327 ala SWHO 091
¥0L0W < mw 29 Ul 2 [~
%207 ¥00a I o [CIS IS
= 3 HAUAYAe £ S—TIF JaAG NIT e1|al 1l
N9 H o oy oo = Hmv_
R RIe = W SAg e
A a A SIW
m 1 T=VIT 13k 13X SLLYM 001
e gy S B 3_d e 2=V 13X/ IAR %.|ddd§| Woa IAING el SHHD 051
= LTS o - o =
2 99 =] b Ve aart F AININOIA S €1 RETY
AT 2 = BTINAARNASEIVETT) G NOLLNg dOis xav T Tavmwa  MabaT -
NIvad =l 24 JOLYNLIVOWNIHL ar G8v—SY [l /il
e o AN ZEI0 L 1y | T RETY
q3371HM 2 m 080/ IR vy "NeD/Dan | 20 | ON9 g @ TIA/NDD
NN 2 m = T# ¥DLYNLOVONNIHL N TTer | & &1 s/ wn zww/mmm
IS E= o N
aum\hx\wgﬁ««ﬂza\ﬁm M mu.vﬂ | % 2-GIr 1-GIr M w _ SOLOW
RN
¥3LYA @00 = =5 H Lo AR ~=— (ANO Hd ©
T e Hz»
A3/ LHA A OIA/03y — It og0/57d
24 IATWA = |.__,v_TT. m 9 TNIg/IE |
SN_EW.__W)E\) o il g - QyA0y2-802 /NS
. . = =
| Addns
e IANTA = NIE/ LHA D | ¥3IA04 NYE/ 5T ._” H_.
H3LYA LOH e s g U e oinare| 0N @1 PEg0REBe
q397 1HM T 180 /a3y Woa LOH Z| &
CEy2 q | @ B | L4 - N
o [ —
N N 2 CINE 090 * * 590 2 A & Lo e
Q37 LHM w9 g /a3y £ 8 Zl8 7 3sn4 Ave M _ngA 3A75E YT
24 IATWA 3 =|| D0/ LHM WOD JYAY2 530/IHM
L e
JILYM LOH Aett c02 090751 * 21
WOJ ASTT [(ENATT Q337 1HM WOD ASTT_Q339/1HA, -~ o =
- ASTT a3 ASTI H._N_m 2503 nw num_ W and NIE/>E 11
2 [ T
- rC3 T AOV2
dv0S 1OH — | m._.qu},muw_N_Hm | AIWIOASNVAL
SIAVA SIIVR L 1IN g RN
ILYNIILTY

ZH09—Hd|l d0 Hd¢—A0YZ—80C

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

@



WNO0950XB-12EO Diagram

seTem2z00t 028 ook oo VIATER VALVES
[ e
UNLOCK
| ool pevEL i e
NTROL PA 586001 i
1 Lock 1 B/ _ 9627-935-001
1 THERMOACTUATOR 1
- 9586-001-003 1 -~
1 . 2627938001 E . SRS seenest
1 7-934= £ f9Eic 2P 15 AP
& H4945 FUSE FUSE
1 1 0857-245-001 e —
1 1 - - - - -
1 DOOR LOCK MOTOR 1 1 9627-927-001 E CONTROL 2z 2
- 9914-137-015 3 2] -
! “ 1 TROUGH
1 ox
1 11 RELAY PCB 1 RELAY PCB 0100 oy
1 1 1 ] 9474-004-001 9474-004-001 9150-054-001 1
“ s627-536-001 11 & mm Y 12100 POVER SUPPLY o
L) | NIE 1
2|z alel
[ 1 ] B | 4
_ | ek |1 1
- K7 [[K6 [ K5 || k¢
I 1 1] || (=== c27-21-001 1l
W W - - 8220-153-006 |8220~158-005 _ - 7 —
1 5 11 Py ik H e BegE EEE
1 B N P3 PP EFR 1| rscanan (S
11 s 2@ o | VEDRVE S .- &
rIIIIIIIIIIIlIIJ 1 1 — z
9806-023-005 | o 2
83 1 1t mmm T 9 Fa | n&w o-sr-cse
a a0
i 1 el | o - BEEPRIERTELIT
%w 1 1 1 d ¥ ﬁ i | [ S5535353%
a8 2 7110170 _ 112138187
88 - 11 o EE 8 8711-017-001 e 273818
CONTROL
T 1 ot sty v || ol | | N 295208
S /1 L L
1 1 1 s w/oke q ~ /| CEEE
i o £ : : - R
L e B | W/ £3 _3 v i HNHN l
e = I | P s I: il (51 215 U kb i
E =i H
1 . LI 4 . o] Zlof = ||, L1 s
- 9857-230-003 1 E e o o] Olol = | F
0] ©]0]
1 DISPLAY PC3 B 11 o] [0 . .
1 ” P 11 PI0 g o|Q|° B MH ~ BRAKING RESSTORS
1 51 1 6] .9 voror
1 | 1 1 ral lof2 Som ke Ti-| 9376-329-001 .
1 | Dm " 1 P6 s220-155-025 s S =T g3 SRNVEL POWER TERMINAL
5 T15VAC B E
1 11 H = o
\\\\\\\\\ 8 BLOCK TERM. BLOCK 85
1 11 & 7-026-005 0897-026-01 88
I HDN P1 P6 1 VFD | HEAT1/LOCK | BLOWER/E-HEAT | NASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK 9897-026-005 £897-026-005 NS
“ 2® I “ 9474-003-001 - m 38
3 wlE i I EE CONTROL PCB . T s 77
12/@ LS 1 o1 J B 8 - 28
& £ 1 P E bl 38
Ne o Bip0 GRPHICS PCB 1 E PR EEII g 1
1 11 o o 9 1
9035-063-001 d g 8 o
“ 9806-024-001 Fe=—— - “ g 4 3 g2 o © “
EEN |
“ 0) ! i |
ANNCHTOR g 1 \ Seozi ool 9501-009-004 1 GROUNDING LUG
- 9045-025-001 - /) - 8652-134-001
1 1 1 ,, s I = 1
1 e 1 1 Jon MM = | pressure
1 i " . K v e 22 | B s PRI
- - By B 21 - ,@, AW iy
9501-005-002
“ % “ O S p— | 59:% c,@oc,c 5 c,@c
s — | o )
1 1 1098765432 1CcoM
- 0627-928-001
AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON 1 INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
! SR8 9897-032-003
o 9558-036-001
9627-930-001

IRING DIAGRAM

208 — 240V, 1/3PH,

P/N 9507-004-001C
60 LB OPL EXPRESS, YF DRVE
WNOSO0X_~12_0_X—_____. —X

60HZ

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




WN1450XB-12EO Schematic

ZH09—Hde /1 —A0¥Z—80¢

OILVINAHOS

13A/NAD

A0LSIWAFHL
INNA A ‘SSTUAXA 14O €1 06 SNOLLnd s
8L00-210-8056 N/d XX
AT7E ] HOLIAS XO¥d
. L1 .
WD *T3S/TAR CEn o 7T S=ar e
_ 2 asn 4 \ o S3A/078
97 *090/%90 =7 Q_QU S ><._mﬂm_o o o - m_lA S ¢ -
¢ *NI5/K50 et & S A >n._yH.|
oo | =5 [ A1d | e~ 12
g *NTa/xe0 S=7a wV_T = mw,a = =¥ J0A2T  Nad LS wass 7S
10 8 6f _NvQ__|er T [EBT REIVZINT: ESE
VARREIVN13) =T o Av2
SNOILJ3NNDD o SOIHAVHO 3 8T SaAZT HoHT 28 s
WNIIS - 5 TR/ X0 7=ortl g0 [i-oir o %
NOILI3rNI ._wv_ r T_ S-8r a33/n18 a3d/Nn7g 1€ e
S M a/K¥D =¥ _mv__l U: -1 o30/N14
| H f ek £| qmolvh wona GERVINC
7 TII/ASD %] R oI =TT g
ISR R g
| |9 _1 SN [N=B) G- =}
€~ OIA/AdD 019 _mv___H =1 ME  Jgag] F-IT HNW_\T S yvnyrra sl S
A I S =
— 1 — — .
2 *NJ/AED RN N I TAR I HOLIMS HOLIAS o
{H LS a3 e 03070 ¥000 A
T *NIa/Kg0 5= — 3007 ¥00a a SOLOW
24 Py HOLIMS
~
T39/1AM T S a3»307 J00a
ISR <
dalddidda] S ST aaAsT . Nia na SLLYA 001
T3/IHA ey Nag/ a3y O O O O A TN SAHO 091
Ll fLd cq
Sou Lo S oZddddy Y|¥ [ cIn ST
3 S = Nag
: I 9mEas S 2V —
= A (0 B Y Y Y B = = JANS WIW €L 11|24
N5 £ yyddaa > lo _ [
- o d = | TAR| 'S8 S e
a [P @ Gia AT RETY S1LYM 00T
03d/1HM QEB\SM g 3 2=VIr TIA/LAR TIA/LAA WO IALNC SWHO 091
% swrt—ito tesm TV e 2 AoNIno3es MELET RE]
IANTVA z o D30/ LHM SA0INN 13A/930 o5 NOLLNE dOLS Xnv T Ml
o S T T ITAVIVA I REDS
ST L 24 ¥0LYNLIVOWYIHL er [ n/il
= AN ol g ] N
aumbx\w A s I~ N0/ LHA™ O NaD/Dd0 | £ UN9 —==¢F 3 @ T3A/NID
(=] "
¥3LYA 700 g2 = T# HDLYNLOYOANIHL N Ter | d Ya s/ WILSAS
oz 5 N IATND
T30/ AR I SNG /a3 S E i o 2-6ir -Gt 3lE _ H0L0W
4 3AWA Z eI ] @ Al >
3ILYA @00 =r YT o IEEL ~=— (AIND Hd ©
numbx\m%g OIA/039 ] 9 590/ 8
S o 2 NS /518
Y3LYA @00 NS
S— |_§T q w = TIA/NYD
| | oyAOy2-802 = =
£ IATA gL d A @B e | NETE 1.7
Y3LYA LOH WAOY2-8
= - g v nTE daAei| I @ PR
a33/ 1AM T 190,03y Lovrey it WOo L0H g &
# IATWA 8 a 3 5 & & —
JILYM LOH & @ = © s \U—*551 — 3 3
ERVATTRIS e 2l e cla ki dvave 3sn4 vz ] LA & e
2# IATYA 3 @ >(| 9y0/LHM WOJ JVAY2 530/ IHM SIEpE]
L e
REICT o jo 59075978 * 21
WOJ AGTT (ENVATITY T39/1HA WOO AGIT _Q33/1HM, = .
e —— AGIT a3 AGTT a3y’ 2503 ad H._N__ w I NIE/3g 11
yaNaLI0s o3 = &3 s T
8y 1ot ¢ = AOv2
dv0S 10H — ¢H | R | d3WdDASNvAL
SIAVA JIVM L — T — | T0ALNDD

ZHO9—Hdl d0 HdE—A0YC—80C

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

e



WN1450XB-12EO Diagram

9379-202-001 9628-004-001 WATER VALVES
1----------------IIIIIIIII L
- UNLOCK HOT-S0AP BOX
Hﬁmm»iO)OAC»qom
I CONTROL PANEL s e
1 Lock 1 9627-935-001 9379-183-012
HERMOACTUAT
- THERMOACTUATOR -
9586-001-003 \mmD\Q? ‘ ~N
! i [t s fore
- - 2 AWP 1.5 AMP 8 NE\“TDE
1 . 1 9857-246-001 P e -
1 1 Hllllll m — : — s Tl I - - -- - oo
“ _ummvrwmu ,RH% 1 1 9627-927-001 OOZA \ u_r ORG RED s
o 11 TROUGH o
1 11 v o~ 183-012
ors
1 11 AY PCB 1000 7 RELAY PCB 0100 [ —— e
1 1 1 J 9474-004-001 9474-004-001 9150-054-001 1
1 9627-936-004 1 1 m 108 08 W7 W6 W5 14 3 12 12VDC POWER SUPPLY 1 . 9379-194-001
1 5 ._ﬁ aﬁ_ W .5 .._D ' —_sm_
- T 1 7 1 ,ﬂ s J,
1 1 I w .
9539-451-008 g[8 1 /s s
1 £z ¢ ] |
! 11 ; i 1 XK
- “ 1 27001001 1! TLeBe
m m - - 7 SERIAL COMM
bkl |kl
“ H “ “ E ImH OITE P3 Em P2 BPP w 5 5B 1 7 -
[ HR - z
rIIIIIIIIIIIlIIJ 11 p— ——— G —-—— wr
o < 1 9806-023-005 | R
a8 1 1 § s s | 7 ] %w e sr-ass
22 1 L | £ o F , s 7 0022829%
9o 1 1 1 o YL N | | I YL 33333338
88 - 11 : 8711017001 | | | s | 11273882
s538-492-001 1 1 [ | H wT/RED ranaromicr | | 1 [ e RDIDRXD
poge I I p v | st [t
el 1 1 | 9 s 2l EE
1 3 g | S - EE N
3 L 3| YL - T2 g 8
L sszr-oz2-002 11 EE - . - ma- 7 [T £ =
o S : ] T | Bl I ® :ma_m“f . g n
1 LI | E EE 4 g I” ol = — o= = £ :
I 9857-230-003 11 8 CIY) Ol o= ||f 1 ” I __H S
1 DISPLAY PCB 11 5 hluuu il o] [o © 5k 1 | L o%
2 o ES 73]
1 P2 11 P15 g ol@|o o s “ | o] v H| BRAING FESISTORS
T T T gy 1 1 m, o= ©] e
1n2 ol s b e T 9376-328-001
“ “ “ R || Ry o] z[o]-*= © ,e o“ Ekk Y POWER TERMINAL
I 1 P “ e 28AC TERM TT5VAC FfE A Dok
\\\\\\\\ B == C TERM. BLOCK 85
1 P B | & 7-026-005 7-026-005 88
1.9 Pé 1 1 VED | HEAT1/LOCK | BLOWER/E-HEAT | MASTER | ALARM /UNLOCK 9897-026-005 9897-026-005 . NSTS
1 m » 11 11 01 W mwm,,,
-m) 1 1 WW 3 - . 3
3 ) g i r 25
g d )
“ ® o CRAPHCS PCE “ “ = R g
o o <
| o035-083-001 PR | 1 44 g g m
1 9806-024-001 1 1 233 EEEEEEEE
1 1 1
1
1 RNOICKIR 1 Se27 oz ool 9501-009-005 GROUNDING LUG
- 9045-025-001 - 8652-134-001
1 1 1
1 wn " 1
1 = i A
1 “ 1 9501-005-002
1 Ld hostien
1 1
1 1
B 9627-928-003
“ AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON “ INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
5038-081-002 9897-032-003
9539-499-001 -
s Sy —— 9558036001

— 240V,

OHZ

P/N 9507-012-001C
90 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE
WN1450X_~12_0_X—_____ - X

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Notes

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20



WNO0650XB-39X0O
WNO750XB-39X0O
WNO0950XB-39X0O
WN1450XB-39X0O

230 Volts
230 Volts
230 Volts
230 Volts

60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz
60 Hz

Section
Parts 50Hz

Single Phase
Single Phase
Single Phase
Single Phase

9

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 E



Transformer, Electrical Filter -39 models

WNO0650XB-39X0O 230 Volts 50 Hz Single Phase
WNO0750XB-39X0O 230 Volts 50 Hz Single Phase
WNO0950XB-39XO 230 Volts 50 Hz Single Phase
WNO01450XB-39X0O 230 Volts 50 Hz Single Phase
Key  GComponent T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450 Qry

1 | Circuit Breaker 5198-211-002 5198-211-002 5198-211-002 5198-211-002 1

* | Instructions, Transformer Connect 8507-449-002 8507-449-002 8507-449-002 8507-449-002 1

* | Manual-Opeators 8514-290-001 8514-290-001 8514-290-001 8514-290-001 1

2 | Controls Transformer, 200/250-24V | 8711-004-004 8711-004-004 8711-004-004 8711-004-004 1
50Hz.

3 | Water Valve 9379-183-013 9379-183-013 9379-183-013 9379-183-013 2
Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM) 9118-049-001 9118-049-001 9118-049-001 9118-049-001 2
Diaphragm Invensys (Viton) 9118-049-002 9118-049-002 9118-049-002 9118-049-002 2

4 | Water Valve Single 9379-194-003 9379-194-003 2
Diaphragm Mueller 9118-055-001 9118-055-001 1
Wiring Label , Schematic 9508-027-001 9508-029-001 9508-030-001 9508-032-001 1
Wiring Harness, Power Terminal 9628-001-001 9628-001-001 9628-001-001 9628-001-001 1

Block

Wiring Harness Main

9628-002-001

9628-002-001

9628-002-001

9628-002-001

Hose Assembly, Inlet

9990-027-014

9990-027-014

9990-027-014

9990-027-014

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Drain Valve Group Part 50 HZ

e De ptio Pa be Q
1 Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11 9379-202-002 1
2 Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-072-001 1
3 Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-022 1
4 Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 1
5 Screw 8639-994-001 1
6 Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 1
7 Screw 9545-054-001 1
8 Screw 9545-054-002 1
9 Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 1
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 1
11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 1
* Plate (spacers needed for replacement motor mtg. plate) 9538-149-001 1
12 | Kit - Seal Replacement 9732-327-001 1

9,10, 11

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly 24VAC

Key Description

Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10, Rod NOT
included)

9892-015-002

9892-015-002

9892-015-002

T-1450

9892-015-
002

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-
001

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-
001

Bracket Slide Lock

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-
001

Spacer, Plastic

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-
021

Arm - Door Lock

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-
001

Thermoactuator - Door Lock Relay 24VAC

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-
003

Spring - Extension

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-
001

Motor & Gear Assembly 24VAC

9914-137-014

9914-137-014

9914-137-009

9914-137-009

Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x 3/16

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-
003

10

Cross Recessed PAn Hd Tapping screw

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-
01

1

Screw Pnhdcr, 10-32 UNFx0 .75

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

9545-012-029

9545-012-
029

Rod, Door Lock

9497-225-017

9497-225-013

9497-225-015

9497-225-
016

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Notes

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



WNO650XB-39X0O Schematic

/HOSG—Hd L —=AO0¥¢—0%¢

1V3H ON
‘AN 4A ‘'SSIMdXI 1dO g1 OF

OILVWAHOS

SNOLLnd

CICIVIS)

¥d100—/20—80G6 N/d nia | HOLIMS XOdd
* L0
WO ¥ aTI/IAM ST = ) 3 13xN1g
3| e 824 p o .
1 wl
o ouoD TGO AV1dSId X > @ 5
| or o T A = 2 5
u) 8 m MOT par}
6 | NID/AED A m o - @
RO~ = 44 18 na 1z
FMELES) = Wx_l = o = T oanet Nug Nug voums ¢ INOD APe
| an_ = - 3UNSSIN OYO/LHM
H © s NVD) |er 5 RETVORE]
SNOILOINNOD . TINAYED €l _nx (@] mo__l_n_<w_© Are
oS ' @ S 18 OaAel nig A HOH ze 940 ®
* vory | - - %
NOILO3MNI 5 LHWASO _mx_l moE_.EL +-0id ® G-8r [EERTARE] ST e L
Y] vy T
_mx_l " HOLVIONNNNY owonTe o HOLIMS HOLOW @
o | @ _ _ @aHOLv1¥00a azd/nig
D e = o ——— S SSivHo o0e
o | e - - E LHWNE
€ ° OWAED orrT L] VIT N8 oangt VT Hsf I meng et s @ LS
| TIT T8 T _— v
L 4 - - -
Z ¢ YNd/AED N ZIT TAM T HOLIMS S HOLIMS 5@ el{zL{il] @
o | 1T a3y 1 a3so1p dooa = S
T NIg/AgD AN Ty aa®o01 ¥ooa 8% awmoor | 2| @l @ 2
] HOLIMS @1 SWHO 00z > >>) O
OYO/LHM Jdd e 3 o @3x%0071 ¥ooa
NN D 3 QoaAzL N9
DYO/LHM I NuEou0 O lon 78 18 a1y
HOLOW 9 LI¥3Ey 2 4 N
510074004 FGEEERE Ql, =TT TAWNSE ] Nag| SN
= % o 9 ¢] 2 9 W mw r\/\/\/\ beir | _|I. 9LIr Doans Nyg INOIN
NYO lw] ol o o o o o TANDHO 1 [l
999 w S w DHO/LHM o4 € N H | o ioa
3 g g 43 mozao/\o_zmm_zw o * T SETN f =K ol
SHO/LHM Q LTHWOHO0 ) SR ssom VN it T TIALAM W TINLAM Noa EINe
g — 1S Nelog! 2 = AONINDIYA
IAVA = S 1# ¥OLVNLOVONYIHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV A TavINYA
NIv¥a | | ar G8Y—SY I
zir
> A -
m ano
2 1) cer 1/ s/ v/
@ NCL+ )
W =< L’ L-er = [ A
I o L - = VAOYZ-0£Z
OYO/LHM aars) MNJ/OYO - I/ © (2=l b-Sir 3z Alddns 2 NIE] |
L IATVA SN W o 2 N189/LHM ano ¥3aMod OVAOYZ0EZ
Y3LYM 4102 et H @E na  oanzh+ oanel A18 01
OHO/LHM o) OINDHO M= 10}
I
Z#t INVA ot ITTT. S
¥31VM a102 [=
s =] g
OHO/LHM AYD/DHO 'H g 2
1# INVA N NOD g 2
Y3LYM LOH & 5 N
1-bP pL-pr D) W
OUOILHM Aar M18/980 eox E ] IS
Z# INTVA © 2 B BN B
YILYM LOH x 7 N B
2l o SUO/LHM INOO OVAKZ OYO/LHM WO Ave ﬁ_ 518
w x n1g L1 ﬂ =]
L e =0
e el e
N0ET 13
WOD Ave OYO/LHM ONO/LHM Tl N 3
Nug
o mlu_mw =% AVZ |_ Nug Ay b
ugnaios $83 2 88 AT 940 X2 240 0 ~— Y0 = 9¥0 >9M m_ S
gy 10 =
dv0S IOH — ¢H @ 1iNOxID w_m_m_,_xmom_wz/&k
SIATVA_YIIVM O¥LNOO @




XT— X0 6£-VX0SI0NM

1V3H ON

3NYQ A ‘SSTAX3 14O €1 OF N IO@ ¢ _I_& _\

¥d100-£20-L056 N/d

100-9£0-8956
£00~2£0-/686
%0078 WNIWY3L NOLLOIPNI

WO 1L Z ¢ %G9 L 8 60l

O_0_0_0O_0O_0O (0)

HOLSINYHL

100-0£6-£296

fF

NVHOVId ONIFIM

£00-826-L296

lllllll-llllllllﬂ

200-500-1056 1

TV

HOLMS u
100-500-8296 34NSS3Nd _s_ \r e

100-86+-6556
HOLIMS AUINIXOHd ﬁuﬁ

T

80d T04INOD

4
riirm E
4 U7id

100-£00-+L46 Qm
§

Li0-891-0228 Qq

RGN

04 _6d

- -y

-

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @

100-5Z0-5¥06
1 somonnww

_i|||||__ 1

asn

100-¥20-9086

80d SOHdYSO

9d

0Ld [T
e

100-200-¥L¥6
s i@

BUTTONS

[CICKOXC]

43

VTR

WNO0650XB-39X0 Diagram

200-226-L296

ur'_

100-¥00-8296

1 T
100-+£1-2598 1
om wz_DZDOmo' —
e 1
1 oo 10-L295
0o 400-100-8736 R —
a2 r ]
1 I )
8 I g g
bd 1 i g
=R 2 3
1 1
3 2
L B g
TNIREL ¥3M0d ico-to0-see ¢ T 00-970-L686
0 Y0018 WAL J¥AT
A1ddnS ¥3Mod J0AZI =0 m = n_ D n_ ﬂ_
100-615-9286 [~ b1 3 a0 ﬂn wml 0.3
mwum 100—¥50-0516 g 4 wio] [0 IO | -3 A0 | 0V | xsysiui
o £
-tz O [OHmmr :
m 10— () L
g 00-400-1 148 —={O] o
il | el
s
- T8 o a1 w7 _I_”g
YINHOISNVAL
TJOMINOD
B 0]
il 100-826-L296 T
n B | 100-£76~L296 -l\E-
I
¥00-£20-9086 -——
1 ¢d
- Nm @ '600-654-02Z8|
- W
! g m —nss&smm“.n
88 &8
- m m s (s (06e (s (e (e (e Ooe
- §§§§oﬂ§§!_!_a§_§
1 100-400-L46
“ 0010 80d AVTRY LTRRER g
cre—h
1 HINOAL
- T04INOD
rllllll - - .. Illllllllllll
" 200-£47-1586
¥3NVINE
LNJ¥ID
200-112-861S
100-G00-8296
SIAIVA ¥3LVM
100—-+00-8296

E—
£00-9£6-LC96

710-LEL~166

{-— ¥OLON X207 ¥00Q

e pp—— |

100-0£2-LG86
£00-0€2-L586

b |
1
1
1
1
1
L




/HOS—Hd |l —=A0v—0%<¢

WaH ON SNOLLNg
‘INYA A ‘SSIYdXI 1dO 81 0G (O
dd100—-620— N
8056 N/d Mg ] HOLMS XO¥d
» =0
WOD * QIU/IAM Rz o T
_ = asn a7d \ o REVINT:]
- ! —
1
oL OHO/AYD Li-pl 0Ly (@] ><:_m_,m_m_ o o « V_. év %
6 . NUO/AEO =T A o) me @ EOAHW =
m_v_T S = ad g ﬁ ma, 1 iz il
[} N19/A49 Sl m_wv_ =< ar % L7 oanzl NYg Nyg Lol 124 WO AVZ
YRRV =7 | H mm 40d sf[ NYD or 8 EETVE] 34NSSINd OYO/LHM
SNOILO3INNOD D g SOIHAYY9 o . AvZ @
TUNDIS 5~ THWAED el ol Tioia e oaney mea Mo & o4O
NOILOAMNI mv__l _.EL ™ G8r RENTCI 9T ve
G aAED A ZTT ¢
R 9 . HOLYIONNNNY SHo/ne HOLIMS
y 0RO b ,_&__l ST 580 oang T m a3HOLY1 ¥00a owme voLow ()
| Lé-9 ST NUD ST 5 s LHWNE SINHO 09}
€ OINAYD oL-vr _mxT 7T E] Sang VT va_w _ 5T — s Dlu. NS
C “ _I [T g [ T «
N Z  JINJIAUD AN =TT T ZIT = .
) I TIr a3 TIT HOLIMS S Holms o 0 T I =
M L Nug/Ago MM PTT @34201¥00a @3s010H00d 7| v ] ]
& p e | 155 g
m OHO/LHM Jdolaqlod T a3xno01 ¥o00a | €L|zL| iy
) DUO/LHM ) NYE/9d0 599999 S ooneL M v | a
e HOLOW 3 mwmwmm e _Hro_z @ \_m \mzh, w» \_%@
| M|
ﬂn\v.v #o0TH00a o 2l ST TN ) Nag | S
= A < ol 9l ] 9| o] Ilx eir | 9Ll DANS Nyg INOIN
NYO O 44444 (9| tomomme VYV Exeg0 T Tl.H ] _
O iy YO0TNN e IrAm N0
S Q g 9 o HOLYNLOVOWNTHL 1 T ET— ETN 9N
LHWONO ® 2 A | $Te Phiok
VA Q o S oo VYV *Rasowo 17 cnit TAALHM M; TIALHW . I
o 2 o IS X001 oA = AONINDIY
A INVA z L8 L# HOLVNLOVOWYTHL NOLLNE dO1S XNV BN T1EVIIYA
_ NIv¥a FE BN - or G8Y—SY [
) [ouowmm o = = ano zer
e#INTVA 3 m I 5 1S/
VA ¥3LVM 0100 212 L EE a o on
o |T a
O tovom v Sindiono 3 2 | M zGir LGLr ol £ OVAQYZ-0€C |
3 | 1 2z A1ddns g
O . @m\, m_%w> Z W] | @ @ N19/LHM aNno | yamod
b o -0
N T r ?v_ g oanzi+ danz VAOPCOEL
O touommm b OINDHO — Q
Z 2# INVA Ty IWV_TT. €
YALYM @109 =
- g2
DUO/LHM % D > ©
# INTVA CETR M 3
¥3LVYM LOH 2 nod Zlc
y D) G| o
DHO/LHM T Xy9/940 i B
L# INTVA o @ TIANYED
YILYM LOH g Y = =
— e Elo DUO/LHM OO OVAPZ DUO/LHM OO Ave N.__
o 0
Z# INTVA 2| o e I
L .
Y3LYM LOH IS
INOD AVC 94O/LHM SYO/LHM i rl\w_m_mm
— A
anL @109 — €9 _ Nyg Ngg 11
anl aiod - 12 . . o . N2
waits 0100 -~ ¢3 A2 940 AT 940 940 ~—~ D40 = 9¥0 o
gnl 10H — IH
dv0S 10H - ZH @ U YIWHOASNVYL
SIATVA_UIIVM JOYINOD

QILYWAHOS

ZHOS—HdL—AO¥Z—0¢2C

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

®



X - =X 0 BL-YXOSLONM

1¥3H ON

ZHOS ‘Hdl ‘AOYZ = 05T WYdOVI0 ONIY

¥100-620-£0S6 N/d

100-950-85G6
£00~2£0-/686
Y0078 WNIN3L NOILO3

Wog L ¢ ¢ v S5 9 L 8 60l

@ L00-0£6-L296
0 0 0 0 O O 0 0 _O_O
@ WR0) @) .y
X L00-B6¢¥—6SG6
Ty 3 200-180-6£06 1
N B R00-BZ6= 2205 NOLLNE dOLS A¥VIIXNY 1
1 1
‘IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII N N N N N N N N A NN NN BN BN B N IIIIIIII‘ “ -
¢00-500~ 1056 1
1 HOLIMS - - 1
T G 1 1
R = . o 1
100-867-6556 A I i 1
HOLINS AUNIXO¥d 1 v — - 1 1
100-§ 1-2598 1 1 1 100-520-5705 1
9N ONIONNOYI - - - HOLVIONMNNY 1
1 [mm———— J 1
1 100~ 126-£296 bk o 1 1 0 1
2 EE[E - o 100-720-9086 1
| - s B E 1 1 aowmmowmmom—
5 1
i L g 1|50 Sk 0 %M d al 1
3 2 d g 1 [loo-zoo-visd 22 21
i ; 1l s 3 ®s,
=] =3 |3
m i o 80d TO4INDD 1 1 e | % g
3 g 100-£00-+£46 5 LR ¢ - 1
e G00-920-£686 § 1 P |- 1
reg %0078 Wy3L Jvve 1 1
] ) DDDD T I , i
Py I iN A1ddns ¥3mod d0Azl ElE %10) 7 1 I | I
solon  Fa— | §oE 100-750-0518 EECE =10 1 1 ® 1
e TR o 1 [ 100-100- 46
- SH [Oh=m— |*fE 1! 80d V1510 I
O O Wm B B 3 1 “ 100-0¢C-/586 “
. B ol |fol e -~ IFFEm F 1 £00-057-586 1
e r={9] || (19 w7 i 2 LIRSS - J
wuﬂ . s “ “NS 226-1295 —TIIIII
. IR - ¥ “
i T 4INOISNYAL e PE 11
04INOD = S 11 “
Egsses - - 11 1| e
S ‘ = ; = = Bee 11
eo-ssorezsl - e To0-c3%-1786 T/ TN SRR BFE 11 L34
N v — — R too-zsh-esss
e S00-£20-9086 == 11 “uw
3 EUF ' o I T
e 1 ¢ p—— ! i
NOC W
®aan 1 ! Smmmm-—
@ @ @ @ 1 I ; Q I 1
] 1 § 8 a FEE 1 o 1
e = “ 58 i Hh G-Gm 1, I
g oF Q._u__. D,. _u__.g _u__. HATATATATATATAY Iy 17 1
1 R R Rl 02 0 s o0 0 1 1 I
1 100-¥00-¥.¥6 100-700-7L76 1 1
1 0010 83d AV13Y 0001 83d AYT3Y 1 1
1 1
q 1
1 HONOYL 5 5g L — o 1
- ¥00—9€6-LT96
1 JOMINOD B E_Aoo-so0-aze5 1 . 1 930/ 1
L ) PP et S — i [ "
Z = 1
w*.,u%w\umum 2| o8 ) 100-+00-8296 “
T00-112-8615 NEA/5E0
G VR
100-500-8¢96 T %001 L00-19P-6556
1
SINTVA H3LVYM mem £00-100-9856 -
R 1 HONPIOONSIHL TINYd T04INOD 1
100-+00-8235 ST O/ L
M e T T T T T LT

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




WNO0950XB-39X0O Schematic

/HOS—Hd L —AO¥C—0¢¢

OILVINTHOS

SNOLLNg
1¥3H ON
‘INYQ A ‘SS3¥dX3 1dO E1 09 OINIVXL))
¥d100—-0£0—8056 N/d M@ | HOLMS XOdd
L0,
NOD . OYO/LHM ST o wr
_ m asn g9d _/ 84 13a/nTa .
= 1 u
g, > 90D w19 >$Mm_o o — sl B IR 4 M z | 3
| 0 [
6 NUD/AYD ZihrT | m o _ MO 2
63 = ¢r Mg
Pl oy = nia 1z
8 > aAYD ST NS or = [SZETeTE) N8 Nag voums 2 NOD APZ
IH = mon_ 60 NYD 6r — D RETVARE] JUNSSIId OHO/LHM
7 13NAED ] o AVZ
SNOILOINNOD D SIIHAVY9 oo, - e O))
oIS H S 18 oanzt ] Y HOIH [43 940
7T - -
Nologmy O LHWARO wx_l £0vd _.ET_ +oid W S8r azx/ng o Te e
S ° A9 278! T
_QT ™ HOLVIONNNNY ouona o HOLIMS eV HOLOW @
v JIRED P wrm 540 oanzt wrm o om_._o%\m._ #00d SLLVM 001
R Sy - NED - B LHWN1g SWHO 09}
€ . OINAZD =7 YT TIT e oanel VT wa_hl T et S @ IMS
et H eI 18 eI = «
Z  JINJ/AYD N I TAM ZIr OIS ons HOLIMS E: z
__| 1-ir a3y 1-ir a3so1D Hood = J] I ] B
o NIGAYD TN T Q30074004 alx Mmoo, | B 28l 2
] HOLIMS o SWHO 091 o
OHO/LHM faf oo 4] 0 @ iy a3x®o01¥00d x AN R AR AN
ddddd ST 0aAzk nig =
=) ) T T T
OHO/LHM WA NHg/OH0 1 P oW 28 18 ¢l I L=
HOLOW z %wmwmm 2 o /I T
30074000 e o o m o AN THWNYE | Nug
= 2 “olevoed (& ceur | 9 LIF Dans Nyg INOW
NYO 6 4444y =0 omop:\sw\o/%\z«d TINOHO mxTL HQ | _H_zoa
== THM
o g 8 Z# ¥OLVYNLOVOWYTHL ? THIT RET f RET OIN
Py > > rELr | Woa
OHO/LHM @ LHWOYO © SRS swomm— YW\ ~raset0 A e TIALHM TINIHM - 3nEa
3 = IS 5007 2 = AONINOIYA
INWA 2 o S V# HOLVN LOVOWYIHL NOLLNG dOLS XNY A J1avINVA
NIv¥a TR m_wvm zr G8Y—SY I
o)
OHOLHI L —13 m T_E_I NS =r Vsl
£# ANVA ) = AZL+ =
YALYM 0100 m w I - N g a __4
@ - - E OVAOPZ-0£2
DUO/LHM T SiNd/oM0 5 = 'y O csir ke 31z Alddns NOg
FEIN 5 e | B o= fraiHm aNo | wamod OVAOKZ-0EZ
¥3LVYM 0100 - *_uv__l @S_ ma  oaaei+ | QWM gL
OYO/LHM Uasrr) OINDYNO SR 9
Z# INTVA CIT oy 0
¥3LYM @100 H El o
_J|_1| L 4
° * i X 2 [©]
OUO/LHM AdD/OH0 I'H g 2
€4 ANTVA g = @
¥3LVM LOH ot s_ooo 4
10 phepr
DUO/LHM W+ xu9/940 0 TIA/NYO
1# INTVA o /\\«w = =
YILVM LOH 2
e o SUO/LHM INOO OVAYZ 9YO/LHM WOD AvZ ﬁ_ E
OHO/LHM s S19/9480 g Mg 1
Z# ANVA
YILVYM 1OH AEm s N
WOJ Ave DHO/LHM OHO/LHM iy m%_mm
\E] NEE 1]
gnl g100 - €9
gnL q10d - 1d A _.__
¥AN3LI0S @100 - 22 A4 940 INZ4 9¥0 M0 N—" 980  9¥0
N
dvoS I0H — ¢H @ 1IN0 mm_zw_olquE
SINTVA_U3LVM 01N

ZHOS—Hd L —AO¥Z—0¢¢C

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

®



iagram

WNO0950XB-39X0 D

X - —X"07BS—"X0OSE0NM
IV3H ON

I eeman e ZH0S ‘Hdl ‘A0SC — 00¢ WvSOVID ONISIM

¥100-0£0-L0S6 N/d

100-9€0-8656
£00-2£0-/686
Y0078 TANINYZL NOILO3NNI

Woo 1 2z ¢ v 69 /[ 8 60l

o _0_0_0_0_0_0_0_O_O
-y

Ry 1 e 1
4 B r— NOLLNE dOLS ANVITIXNY 1
1 1
L R 8§ B § 0 B N 0 B N B B B B B B N B B N B B B B B E B B B B B B B B B § B B B B § B N 0 § N §} |} - -
¢ 1
1 HOLIMS 1 T e 1 ! !
100-500-8735 34NSS34d s + e ; - 1 1
u=)| ez B/l ']
100-867-6£55 s s S 1) 1
HOLIUS ALINIXOMd 1 " wme e 1
0= - - -
L00-¥E1-2598 - — — - 100-520-5+06
9N INIANAOHY 1 $00-600-1056 ] b oo 1
1 [r===—— “ “
1 L bbbk 1 s
00— EE EEE 4 470
%% 00-100-6295 o s vm BB 1 “.IIIIII ooraomaose E?Z?ﬂom“
@
AN 5 1
i 1 o B/ NEEE L e a1
88 1 d 2 o 4 e 1 H |
7Y 7 1 I 8 I S, 3 1 ® 5
mm M M w w 80d 104IN0D BR 1 1 ) _w-
- N R 8 100-£00-7476 1 1 acl
,s o] " I S NOOTNN/WeTy | LS | ivan-3/uamane | %001/ 10w | aan " 1 9d Id & = @ 1
L ¥ S e con “ s n
TYNIRYIL 304 X C00-920-1686 AR I
S 0078 WL J¥AKZ = 1 1 | 1
s20-s1-0278
prese INEENR R Kdds 4304 907} 3 ={0] 10 ¢ 11 [ 1
EEN 0-450-0616 g o Io 1! 1
__=H MOLON 21 FEEH - = * 1 { 1
Lo Kl i lek L 2 , 1
SHOLSIS3Y INDIVE o0-s1s6 © S I8 1 80d AY1dSI0
g L. O O i 1 ! £00-0£7-£586 “
¥00-00-11/8 —={Oh| {0} s L x4 H
reed | sl —=rol||{eh -
P e e 1] LTI
1noaz| | - -
e T/ 1
q ST e e 11 1
= R A T o — -k 17 1
T YINYOISNYAL S/ v
T04INOD — awij E 11 “
T o 1 ]
g
B e 11 1
w1 0 : S w2 o 1 e &%
E— N 100-26 6556
500-£20-9086 — 1 (] 1 w ,w
J 100~ 126-L296 1 — 1 m m
1 u td (i
" B o _ i -
1 1 -
1 ol E 5[] [er 1 1 g
g 8 5z s ey 1 - H
1 B EEEEOE 1y : 1
1 i 8 B R R R Iy : 1
g @ R
1 e e o i o o 1
1 gouf%mw-
1 100-400-9 5 100-400-46 1,y d
1 0010 80d A¥13Y 7 7 0001 82d AV13Y 1 1
1 ; 1
1
1 HONOYL elRaha 1 —
- 1
1 TOHINOD EEREERE BB lowowss 1 100moRemLese 1
I ——————— o e | . |
100-610-6586 E\ 4108 3001 000 1
2R 2
¥3INV348 —$00—
1in2Y10 r = v 00-+00-8296 l -
200 7-861G WA/ 0 3 /50 -
= SobmiovonesiL
100-500-8296 T %007 £00-19¥—6ESE. “
I—y £00-100-9856 1
T N\ A
1 TINYd TOMINOD
SINWA d3LvM 100-¥00-8295 T T I—
o o o o

i
200-202-6L56

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




/HOG—Hd L —=A0¥YC—0%C¢

1vaH ON
‘INYA 4A ‘SSF¥dX3 14O 81 06

OILVNAHOS

SNOLLNg

OICKVAS)

4d100-2£0-8056 N/d TE] HOLMS XOud
. ~ =
WOD * GIIIAM T o asn mm f e RELVART
| o | —
0r * Dg0/AED e o S @
0N }{l_ﬁ_m_ﬁ_ = m vv AV [44 =
. s ) er 8 evr RCH-- MOT 3
6  NYO/AYD [454 ,_wv_ m i _ W_ =T i ﬁ =5 ~ o
g | NIGAED ST v__l = or e T 5anzh Nug Nug voums T OO AYZ
| O mon_ _ﬁ|V - FANSSTUA OYO/LHM
e H er[ NyD _|er T RENVINE]
L TINAEO e I O mO__l_n_d\W_O - NPT
NSIS I w S 8 oangk n1g PN i ze oH0 ®
. v X - *
Nowodrni  © HHWAMD _mv__l mo:__.:i boid w S8r a3wnig STre e
FREIEISE] 270 ! T ¢
._v__l N HOLVIONANNY evomsa - HOLIMS . soton (3)
- m RERTONE]
O v G3RES | e o%0 oanzi 9N g Bzomﬂ Hood SLLYM 001
— . I Sy § (ER) § 5 1HWN1g SINHO 09}
© FLom ] T M oww 7T T momet s @ U
| H 3 L] 3 ey X
A - - X
m Z  MNd/AYD N wrm THMW wrm HOLIMS oMS HOLIMS _|@ el|zL{il @
NUG/ATD TR el a3 aaxo01¥o0a 038010 ¥00a 7|y Y O Y I~
() F I 25z 5| stuvmool | o m| m| 2
h i HOLIMS @ QHO 091 > >\>) o
DYUO/LHM Jod<dedd 3 @3a®007¥00a ¥
C AN S-IIr nig o
Lo O O O oaner 8 18 [TE
S OYO/LHM NY8/9H0 BN O Lon el @
HOL1ON 3 sl /+ /M /N
O 001400a e 9999 <, =TT THRUNYE i _ Nag | N
= 2 |9 - ST oans  Nud |
il o K LELr NOW
NYO ) of o o M o M He] .I)\/\/x TINOU0 “ _||. [}
999999 SHO/LHM y O I _ noa
== THM
o)} e m m T+ HOLVNLOVONNIHL Y T " =5 o
(a9 OYO/LHM @ LHWOYO @) SR AN/ J Zhir TINIAM CF° TIANLAM noa NN
I @ o SUO/LHM NYO/OH0 .
3 “or Lo %007 24 = AON3NDI¥A
m INTVA z = 1# YOLVNLOVOWYIHL NO11N8 4OLS XNV A T1EVINVA
NIvya 2t o G8Y—Sd L
Pl ? R H -
QO [odoim o m aNS - VTR,
o) e INVA 3 SN PN 5
¥3LVM @100 S w = L ver |3 a a n
< @ B - - E VAQYZ-062
~— | DHOIHM I SiNdjoMo 38 4 © cair L ATddns 2 NI !
b INTVA 2 ey | @ @ = MELHM N9 | ¥amod OVAQYZ-0£Z
zZ 3LV 0100 ot H Do ma  oaner| Q9N eI
2 Hw?
W OUO/LHM s OINDYO WED o
Z# INTYA ST oy IS
H3LVYM a10D  H E ]
DYO/LHM e = “r v__l g | ° 2
z m
¥3LVYM LOH o s_ooo 4
= iyr
OUO/LHM P xM9/9H0 nvOA\ 1IAUNYD
L# ANTVA o % = =
Y3LYM LOH & Y
2l o SYO/LHM INOD OVAPZ DYO/LHM NOD AvZ a
DUO/LHM M19/940 53 ERR]
# INTVA
Y3LVM LOH nig 11 . [l
WOD AV DHO/LHM SUO/LHM 158
s - e || A W
YANILIOS d10) - 2D nve 940 T 940 940 S—" 940 = 9¥0 3]
N
dvoS I0H — ¢H @ 1IN0YI0 HIWHOISNYAL
SIAWVA JIVR TO¥INOD

ZHOS—Hd | —=AOYZ—0¢¢C

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

©



WN1450XB-39X0O Diagram

X =X"0" BE-VX0S¥ | ONM

1V3H ON

R0 A 'SSHIG 140 @ 05 ZHOS ‘Hdl ‘A0¥C — 0¢¢C NVHOVId ONIFIM

4d100-2£0-L056 N/d

100-9£0-8956

£00-2£0-/686
Y008 WNINYAL NOLLO3rNI

WO L Z ¢ +% G 9L 8 6O

100-0£6-£296
X 3 3 -y
100-66+-6£56
200~-190-6£06 -
YOLSINYIHL e o NOLLNG dOLS A¥¥ITXNY 1
1 1
‘IlIIIIIIIIIIIIIII-lIlIIII-lllll-ll- IIIIIII-IIIIIIII‘ - -
200-500- 056 H 1 1
, ™ ud 1
\w e e 1 1
100-867-6556 sz _ 1 w "
HOLINS ALINXOYd 1 e s I 1 1
100-£1-2598 1 1 N ocoo-cros 1
O9NT 9NIONNOY¥D - — HOLYIONNNNY 1
’ 1 [==——— J 1
1 100-126~L296 l 1 1 s 1
© 100-100-8296 2 Mm 3 E w EE B o 100-+20-9086 1
%w - s ek B “ I _SAS.%S—
gy I e e i E 1| s 0kl rd @ 1
5 1 R 9 €d iz 4 g LR NH
&b 1 it it Id [I7] s mmn 2
88 2 & — e = 11 @l :
L ¥ i I, | e Tousoo 1 ! o 9 aDn NE
2 % ~£00-hLH! 1 1
WNREL 4304 C00-920-£685 ey ey g | 1000073176 & m “ I I
018 "WHIL VAYZ 1 1
: 2L _ __ __ __ _ s20-561-0278 1 1 4} M | 1
o I 4 K1ddnS ¥3M0d 20AZI 3 M 0] m 5 55 05 oS 1 ! | !
|— —( 2| =T W - bl
i wm 100-#50-0516 CNE 0] IS | -3/430078 | 001/1Lv3H | Yo/ 213m “ 1 gmmmn 100~ 100-H{46 1
o MIES Gld - u ~100-
SHISEN e ol [l ] B oo Q==1 = “ ! 7 804 AV1dSI0 “
i 01 OlHumw
e 07—
Y00-400-1148 ok : e 7 Tw A i ; Ll 000612t “
o o o] e o g L
r N CLLLLL.
1 DO
= i N _
. 1
T 1 4SO m— “ “ 1
INYOISNYAL B ] 1 1
T04INOD 5 | R 1
a 11 “
O L) 1
i ]
w W] _SAW_.SS e/ Il|ﬂnﬂ ﬂ_\ﬂ mmm 1 1 Ik o gm
— - 100-Z6¥-6056
'500-£20-9086 - J I 1 1 7
1 £d 5o 1 1
! WHH ) (0L L u Iy I
1 R [ 1 “ S —————
: o 3 I 1
T I LR HE e ¥ !
1 _&__&_ _.,4._ _&_ _m_._ _r._ __m_ __,s_u,s 0 1 1 1
1 100-00-L46 1
100-400-¥Lv6 1
1 0010 80d AVIRY RREEIER vd 0001 80d AVIY 1 !
1 e I " 1
1
- IODO%._. A $00-9£6-L296 -
! T04INOD 1 1
| I o R 1
0 €00-9¥C-LS86 | —» 4OLON 3007 ¥000 1
uvIye 1
1no¥d
200-112-8615 £00-100-0856 -
YOLVNLOVONN3HL -
100-500-8296 %001 100~ 19¥-6056 -
£00-100-9856 1
1 i TINVd T04INOD 1
S3IVA ¥RV em—— L Sy p——

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




Notes

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20



Section 10

Parts Electric
Heated 60Hz

WNOG650EB-13X0O 208-240 Volts 60 Hz 3 Phase
WNO950EB-13X0O 208-240 Volts 60 Hz 3 Phase

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



WNO650XB-13E0 Parts

Key  component T-650 T-950 Qry
1 | LABEL-WARNING,HIGHVOLTAGE 8502-614-004 8502-614-004
2 | LABEL-QUALITY 8511-001-002 8511-001-002
3 | LABEL-FUSING&INSTALLATION 8502-619-006
4 | NUT-HEXKEPS,#8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 | 13
5 | NUT-HEXKEPS #10-32UNF,2B 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 | 12
6 | LOCKWASHER-EXTTOOTH,#10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 | 12
7 | BUSHING-INSULATED,1" 9053-067-004 9053-067-004
8 | STUD-SELFCLINCHING, #10-32X1/2 9531-042-002 9531-042-002 | 4
9 | SCREW-HXWSHRHDUNDCT,#10BX1/2 9545-008-026 77
10 | SCREW-HXWSRHDSL,10-32TTX1/2GRN 9545-008-027 8
11 | SCREW-PNHDCR,6ABX3/4 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 | 4
12 | TERMINALBLOCKASSEMBLY-POWER 9897-033-002 9897-033-002 | 2
13 | LABEL-FUSING&INSTALLATION 8502-619-006 1
14 | NUT-ELASTICSTOP #6-32 8640-411-002 8640-411-002 | 4
15 | TERMINAL-LUG,SOLDERLESS 8652-134-002 8652-134-002 | 1
16 | ANGLE-SUPPORT,DRIVE(HEATED) 9003-341-001 9003-341-001 | 1
17 | BRACKET-SHIELDMOUNTING 9029-095-001 9029-095-001 | 1
18 | BRACKET-SHIELD,RH 9029-193-001 1
19 [ COVER-HEATER TERMINALS 9074-331-001 9074-331-001 1
20 | COVER-DRIVE (W/FAN) 9074-362-001 9074-362-001 | 1
21 | CHANNEL-REAR T-650HTD 9081-177-001 1
22 | FAN-COOLING,120VAC 9189-012-001 9189-012-001 1
23 | GUARD-COOLINGFAN,80X80MM 9208-063-001 9208-063-001 | 1
24 | HOUSING-SUMP,DRAIN,HTD 9241-201-001 1
* [ HousINGASSEMBLY-SUMP,DRAIN 9803-191-001 1
25 | HOSE-DRAIN 9242-459-001 1
26 | PLATE-MTG,DRIVE(HTD) 9452-842-001 9452-842-001 | 1
27 | PLATE-BASE,DRIVEMTG(HTD) 9452-843-001 9452-843-001 | 1
28 | WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM 9507-014-001 9507-005-001 | 1
29 | WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC 9508-014-001 9508-005-001 | 1
30 | STRAP-FAN,LANYARD 9544-067-001 9544-067-001 | 1
31 | SCREW-PNHDCR #8-32X3/4 9545-010-001 9545-010-001 | 3
32 | SCREW-RDHDSLTDMACH,#10-32 9545-012-004 9545-012-004 | 4
33 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,6BX3/8 9545-031-003 9545-031-003 | 2
34 | SCREW-HXWSHRHD,#6-32X11/2 9545-044-009 9545-044-009 | 1
35 | SCREW-HXWSHRHD,#6-32X5/8 9545-044-012 9545-044-012 | 3
37 | VALVEASSY-DRAIN,T-650HTD,120V 9819-026-003 1
38 | CNTRL-TRGH,T6500PL,0HTD-13 9857-243-003 1
39 | TUB&CYLASSY-CMP.T-650,0PL-HTD 9869-035-003 1
40 | HEATERASSEMBLY 9870-087-001 9870-087-001 | 6
41 | TERMBLKASY-INPUTPWR-130PLHTD 9897-041-013 1
* [ TERMBLKASY-INPUTPWR-130PLHTD 9897-042-014 | 1
42 | DRIVEASSY-W/BRKT,T-65000PL,HTD 9909-044-004 1
* | DRIVEASSY-W/BRKT,T-95000PL,HTD 9909-047-004 | 1
43 | TUBASY-WELD,T-650,30CYCOPL-HTD 9930-170-001 1
* | TUBASSY-WELD,T-900,ELEC/STMHTD 9930-158-002 | 1
44 | CHANNELASSY-REAR,T-650HTD 9947-033-001 1
* | CHANNELASSY-REAR T-900/1200HTD 9947-031-001 1

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




WNO650XB-13EQO Parts

Key  component T-650 T-950 Qry
45 | CHNLASY-REAR,CMP.T-650,-1300PL 9947-043-009 1
* [ cHNLASY-REAR,CMP,T-950,-1300PL 9947-046-007 | 1
46 | RELAY 5192-285-004 5192-285-004 | 1
47 | RELAY-HEATERS,60AMP 5192-291-001 5192-291-001 1
48 | WIREASY-GRN/YEL,4" 8220-001-484 5
* | WIREASY-GRN/YEL 4" 8220-001-484 | 8
49 | WIREASY-RED,19” 8220-063-040 8220-063-040 | 1
50 | WIREASY-WHT/ORG,9” 8220-063-041 8220-063-041 | 1
51 | WIREASY-GRN/YEL11" 8220-064-055 8220-064-055 | 1
52 | WIREASY-WHT/RED,81/2" 8220-064-066 8220-064-066 | 1
53 | WIREASY-RED,17" 8220-078-025 8220-078-025 | 1
54 | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/YEL,4-8" 8220-085-004 2
* [ WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/YEL,4-8" 8220-085-004 | 3
55 | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/ORG,6-8" 8220-085-005 2
* [ WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/ORG,6-8" 8220-085-005 | 3
56 | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/BRN,4-8" 8220-085-006 2
* [ WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/BRN,4-8" 8220-085-006 | 3
57 | WIREASY-RED,40" 8220-154-001 8220-154-001 1
58 | WIREASY-WHT/RED,40" 8220-154-004 8220-154-004 | 1
59 | WIREASY, 2.0, T-650HTD/T-80NRELC 8220-158-018 1
60 | WIRINGHARNESS-PWRSUPV2.0,HTD 9627-923-002 9627-923-002 | 1
61 | WIRINGHARNESS-MAIN,2.0HTDWSHR 9627-925-001 9627-925-001 | 1
62 | WIRINGHARNESS-PWRTRMBLK,2.0WSH 9627-931-001 9627-931-001 1
63 | WIREASY, 2.0,T-950/T-120STEAM 8220-158-025 | 1
64 | WIRINGHARNESS-HEATERASY,V2.0 9627-942-001 9627-942-001 1
65 | SCREW-HXWSHRHDUNDCT,#10BX1/2 9545-008-026 | 82
66 | SCREW-HXWSRHDSL,10-32TTX1/2GRN 9545-008-027 | 7
67 | SCREW-HXWSHD, 1/4BX3/4 9545-030-002 | 9
68 | WIREASY,2.0,T-950HTD/T-120GAS 8220-158-026 | 1
69 | CHANNEL-REAR T-900/1200,HTD 9081-175-001 1
70 | HOUSING-SUMP,DRAIN 9241-185-001 1
71 | CNTRL-TRGH,T9500PL,0OHTD,-13 9857-245-003 | 1
72 | TUB&CYLASY-CMPLT,T-950HTDOPL 9869-027-005 | 1
73 | STRAP-BEADEDTIE 9544-041-002 | 2
74 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL 10BX1/4 9545-008-001 | 2
75 | CLAMP-HOSE 8654-117-017 2

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




/HO9—HdY —A0¥YC—80¢

OIVINIHOS

WNOG650EB-13X0O Schematic

s SNOLLND JOLSTWIHL
1v3H Ol
INYA 4A ‘SSIAXT 14O 81 0% WAW@
g100-+¥10-8066 N/d A | HOLIAS XO¥d
o L=¥f 7
W3 *TII/TAR = 34/074
= asn 80d \ o
07 *Ou0/A90 | o AY1dSIa v <
R = er S [E A .0 mo1 7282
* | m
6 *NI9/5E0 (S _ 7 = 9T SRE H ng, | 12 .
. e = = = ve | woo Ave
g *Na/ Lo ! —< sr el JaNeT Ndd Ndd HILIMS
" 904 = 33NSS3Id 940/ LHA
MREIVAND IH 8 6rl_ NvO — g-8r REIVARRE o
SNOLLO3MNDD * ,ST 8 SIIHdVE9 = =8 JaA2] N AN\ JHOH ] 4 2€ — s Hv
TYNDIS - | - = p
R/ Td0 €-01d[ [1-01d ™ = 2
norLaarnt o L wa ﬁ:L G-8r 3a/me 1€ L
M REVANIS , =T oaO/ng
s S SOLYIONANNY e HOLIMS 0104 (3)4
o | gDl o . €| 13HOLY 1 ¥00a a3a/n7d
v - 0337889 b 9-17 030  JdAel 9 S SLLIYM 001
. e /s NEB) SR 3 SWHO 002
€ " DIA/AID &5 71 N1 aqrer 710 SEsemseseyera Sy BV
Ad0/N8
° | H -Tr A mlwﬁ o
2 *SNd/Aa9 T G -
2 HOLINS HAOLINS >
. | =TT 039 =TT a3s070 ¥00a ol oo S
T NIE/ 0 ,QT s 134007 ¥00a . vy oz
1 [Us)
433/ LHM EEREEE: M a3%007 000 eLjtlel
a5 C-TIM3aazt nd
e B e e B B —
T39/1Am v Nae Ay J o ale 10w 28 i I o &
A0L0W < QzZ3dde 9k .
%207 ¥00a L oEmmog < =TI THA/NIE J .
- 3 HANAY 1-g1r 9T daASs  NsE Won
T e\ N\ e e
N&D S YYYYNY 7| | e IR Y TER/080 7 Woa
2 m S 2# J0LYNLOVOWS3HL =517 SETNN ETN %UHM
I33/1AA @Efﬂm S R — Ty e di:ﬁwwo TIK/LAR IAINC
% 5o =Y © o007 = AIN3NO34
IATYA z L % T# JOLYNLOVOWIIHL NOLLNE dOLS XNY A ERECIRLZN
NIvya Frwe Sl 587-5Y |
oA e
A & 2-er 1/ s/ ¥/
S = L a N
> =< AYI3Y 1071d 1Y3H -er | @ f
I o - o e QYAQF2-802
T39/LHM SINd/033 = b9 E " = VAT To|  Aads NSE /> T
W IATYA £ P A 21 lavAove-802
¥3LYM 000 H iy n1d  JaA2I+ BEARE
b
T34/ LAM OIA/G38 Les 2 L
2% IATYA b Q & TIN/SEL [ TIK/E
Y3LYM €00 H = ) ] [ AIA/NED N
Loo? A = 0d0/>g L [ od0/ 9T = =0
a3/ LHA A¥D/03 H MAS'L MANS'L ey y @
I IATWA [T -
SaLom Lon A g I \ NIE/5 1L (NI /58 o 2 2
pr| o p1-pr z
Q3a/1AM v Sha/aay g L0 gl 9 3 - 2
24 IATWA a P & SINIW3T3 ONILY3H N N
AILYM LOH o - . . X m W
2l 2 LI W e M | Bl e o
z| W SYO/IRR 590/ 18
3|« 940/ LHMA WOJ J9AY2 T3J/1HA @)
S90/% 18 T 21 0
NSTT SYARETY WOO, A\CTT 039/ 1R, Aot 1r80e
WOJ a3 o . 1 . =
AGTT ER ASTI a3 T ER L NaE /> NSEATE 11
| 3sn4
anl @100 — 1o N |
¥3N3LI0S @100 — 22 E r |HH/I\|ML| 1 N0 2
anL 1o0H — I 034/ LHA NTER] | NENEE | 30 ISNTH L =
s %B«M/ZWZMI L H0dd DENE N
SEINIAME ] EICIFEIR

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

@



WNO650EB-13X0O Diagram

“.........................

J

WA/RED

W/RED

UNLOCK
THERMOACTUATOR

I CONTROL PANEL

- E—

WATER VALVES

THERMOACTUATOR 1 .e HIT-SCAp Bk
1 ReD/ERK Rk HOT-TUE
- 2 AMP 1.5 AMP
1 FUSE FUSE
1 r - - L|/|-
BLU/ORG DOOR LOCK MOTOR 1 1 ore | RED 1
BLU/GRY »
o | 1 w0
- — ORG - - COLD-SOFTENER
8
“ 1 RELAY PCB 1000 1 S q ot
LATCHED WA/RED N
SWITCH - -
| '
llllllllllllllllllh 1 MMMmm B A N A A 1 12/0C PONER wc_uv,: ML
) 00 $20 590 X0 00 0 90 %0 2090 > 3959:;
1 m m m D nD m N P | BLK/0RG
“ HEATING ELENENTS 1 | g /o e e
. HE
- — K4 i WHT/BLU - @ w @
1 1 T | neue
- - ) - SERIAL COMM "H_
1 ! 1 Pl BREEIEES |
1 “ 55 _-ll.. VFORVES | B
2
I L
4 | [ S
1 ! mmm v 1 E
= B ~
¥ . e e
1 “ 1 mL B i — ool & H 0 M:M Mqu MmM mNm
'S BUNEL
1 1 M) . WD ramvseoricr S o PRRHDD
- - — % WHT/RED. 6143 — o
1 1 W/ wi/oRs M 2 2 CHERSE
1 1 % g ) S o
1 1 o g , u s,mw_ L d 3
1--..-‘ rlllllllllllllllllJ 1 L8 ORG/3 \; 1l 1 -7 x_\ x|
1 "I | B ﬁ B wise 5] (O] o [oH w U1 2 1 e = B
1 1 _m ol 3 4 q g M ﬂ Wi ol of lobml||l I N
§ g FER- B E E— 5
-m W W W o 3 3 S WHT/CRG @Ia%l @\ RED - ﬂimooo “ n
! 1 gt EE i:d ol H Y
1 DISPLAY PCB 1 1 P4 FEERRE 0 [0] [© ﬁ@ 3 1 BRAKING RESISTORS
P2 PIs 2.3 ] m |o BF B
1 P15 LEEEERN o olll o 5 1 COOLNG FAN
! I ! | " - G B
1 | 1 “ . M m " m m-s i uw“i“ -
. EEFRE
1 | 1 1 Pe FiLAY a win
“ “ i ; " 241K TERW. BLOCK P - i ;
B =
1 J 1l £ TERL BLOCK I POUER TERMINAL
) - P6 VFD. | HEAT1/LOCK | BLOWER/E-HEAT | MASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK
— o - — 06 —
S 1 ] CONTROL PCB /R MR M
“m® W 1 I mw P11 T T I L L
z 1 P12 g ]
& Pg H
“ ® _ P4 plo GRAPHICS PCB | 1 “ E s 44 | 43 B b o
- .“ I 14 # EEEFE
- - - s 2133 32z &
1 UsB r 1 T 17
1 ANUNCITOR 1 g ¢ g g HEAT PILOT GROUNDING LUG
1 | 5333 RELAY
1 “ “ i u@ PROXIVIY SHITCH
z =131
I i | § i =2
1 I s e PRESSIRE ez | |5
1 20 SWITCH 35 R 5
- 0 F--..--ll... S R R R ...-l...l...-....h
— ERN/WHT
1
1 AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON
1
rl.ll.....lll..l...L
LU INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
BK/ORS
BXMEL BN
GRN/YEL GRNAEL

WIRING

P/N 9507-014-001C
40 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE
ELECTRIC HEAT
WNOBSO0EA—-13_0_X~ - X

DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, 3PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




WNOQO950EB-13X0O Schematic

ZH09—HdEZ/ 1 —=N0¥Z—80¢ JILVANIHOS

SNOLLNE JOLSING3HL
1v3H OI¥10313

JANA 4N SSIYAX3 140 g1 09 @ @ @ @

g100—500—8056 N/d N7 | HOLIAS XOdd
. L9,
WOJ U39/ IHA A = 28 3 T3A
= 3 /M4
* 5907190 =t 3 = }%wm_g ,/ :
01 - v
0T 5
. | - ar = =T e = >0 >E\G_\.mw 3
& N9/ 89 SN BN 5 N A
_ = = v g EVARE
§ *E/AE0 =] = o7 = [TV ogAel Nk Neg voums TS |0 _AY2
_ - 994 = - NSSIad 90/ LHM
. 1 H 6r_ N¥Q  |er €-8r REIVARRE:
REIVANS] T o N AY2
SNOILLI3NNDI D &5 SOIHdY9 - = 2= —(W)
SoNOTS . 'H S =87 3anet ng A MIIH | g€ 940
. e — — .
NOILoarn 2 LHA/AED v=vr wv.T € enf:% 01d w =ar EEV R & I _—
¢ *SMa/xE0 7t -1 *
_mv__l - JOLYIONNNNY Jen/ne e HILIMS =
. - €| q3H0Ly7 d00a
v 0337580 IEOEN 9-1r 080 ogper 91 d SLLYM 001
. ey /[T Ng9 SRl N 3 SWHD 091
£ YOIA/ 0 o=l 71T N4 Jgae 7-10 TRt s ®
. ' £=1r S1d £=1r —
2 *SINd/ a0 g T TFAR =1 HaLIMS o
. | =TT 039 =TT L
T NI/ 19T =7 _c__l [t a3X507 900d SLIYM 001 Z
s HOLIAS SWHD 091 O
q3d/ LHM DT I3X0071 J00d X
dajdalaa 3 S-TIF 3aA2T N1g A 2
L o e e o B B .
a33/ 1AM NIa/03 . ala IO 8 18 ¢l o Il
SOLOW < a9¥3zy olu /e
007 3000 ER e el= I £=TIr LHA/Ng o <In
— [ hd
- M &Hwﬂﬁm I |, e 1L B 9-TIF JaAS  Nod O WIW
N3O T34/980 H
o 990 m 59 980/ LHA" DY 1 x| [ | Q WO
z g g 24 J0LYNLOVONY3IHL D = RETN 91N
T3/1HM LHM /038 S A . L EEa TIA/LAA X TIR/ R Wot IATNT
> . 90/ LHA &9 /930 ]
o S A, %007 2 = AONINO3Y 4
IATIA 2 = T4 80190 109HA3H L NOLLNG d0LS XNY A ER':UIN)N
NIVT STt er 587 -S4 L1
&A1 0
s
133/ LA 2 = A Vsl
c# IATVA o |9 = A2T+ 5 4
S3LYM 4700 A1z AYI3Y 1071d L¥3H L~ e ] = g1 ¢ N
SBE: o e QY A0Y2-802 |
ML) SNd/ 3 3E 11 © e-eir L Alddns NIE/> T
# IAT9A z E-vl w ml > nag/ LHM N9 REAE!
X L JAA 21 JIYA0Y2-802
¥3LYM 4700 VH 11y ng  Janer+ 090/51a
a3d/1HM OIA/03d s Y
— | L
24 IATA RN N~ REIVE R ANREIVARE|
¥3lym @02 i Hl o 1 od
T > 590/576., o0/ TMNED
33/ 1AM | AL o8 T T
S IATIA gt L) Lo 4
¥3ILYM LOH g y NS/ L INSEoE |
139/1AM W g0 /a3y N e z_B@ LOH z| & w .
e e D & SINIWI T2 ONILYIH NG N
& /- - Py X
<. A & m
) Sl a > RENS T P e W 7 D v
a38/LHA Hd/03Y o o90/5 14
24 IATWA > @ 930/ LHA WOd JvAYe DU/ LHN g7 TR
L e
¥3LYM LOH @ e 590/ © 21
WOJ ASTT 38/ 1HM T39/16M WOQ, AGTT_133/1H7, 180 _
AGTT a3y ASIT [(ECH [(SRTER] 7 N/ NIE/E T 1
80t 6103 = 13 | 3sn3d
¥3INILH0S 4100 — D > Y [ e i >9\w
- - -
i - g I S
4v0S 10H — ¢H 43/ LHM C a3 434 | N f SINIDASNYIL
SINVA IV YO1QVINDD LV3H L ) eI
EICIEEIR

40 HdE—AO¥Z—80¢

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

ZHO9—HdL



WNO950EB-13X0O Diagram

1.'- N N NN NN NN NN SN NN AN A A

WIJRED

WI/RED.

WATER VALVES

UNLOCK
“ CONTROL PANEL THERMOACTUATOR _ -
1 1
LOCK m ORG/GRN.
- DQOR THERMOACTUATOR
- SWITCH -
1 I 2 P
1 1 BE L FUSE
e 1 I [
- SWITCH 1......- — - - — - - — R R R ] - - - - - — L 2 2 B B B B | Ill.l -
153 BL/0RC DOOR LOCK HOTOR 1 1 7 33 CONTROL ore "D
1 BLU/GRY 1 g G
- SW2 HEATING ELEMENTS - r
1 5 1 RELAY PCB 0100
b g 1 1
i _ |
P | 1
1 1 1
1 1 1 E 5
| 1 i KN
1 1 1 ] SERAL COMM D
1 ! 1 Pl BB ERECER 1
B BB 12 i
1 ! £l g2 [y VFORES |, B
- - W/EL E - B
1 “ mmm W | 1 7 [ m %w g
g = = 00000
“ ! £ - Ta; 7 $9938¢37
1! ym G ] comoL g e 11 1213882
1 1 Ll e TRANSFORMER 3B " G RORRDROD
s 2 s s/t [t]e
1 1 Wi/ g — K] = H
1 ". 4 g - i el B WW
085/ ° il 1 -1 X x|
1 d ﬁ 086 7 e (5] (O oH s LT iy 2 1 e Ea_ 4 | 2
_ L B o I < Kl | =
d B
1 1! pas 1 o] [0k (S e | PP 1 [0 =12
1 DISPLAY PC3 . 1 ! GV wﬂ_ @ 431 | |§ =19 i © o, llo 1 N BRAKING RESISTORS
L EEEL o g COOLNG FA
i P2 1 1 P15 EEFEERE 1 s
- H o owoor H| g
1 1 ! 5] o o} 1 SRS
ERER 3By 7
1 1 1 13 o] o™ oH™ B E ZPNF
¥
“ 1 “ : 24T TERN, BLOCK P :
1 4
- 1 s TERM. BLOCK 1
“ ® - 1 1 VD | HEAT/LOCK | BLOWER/E-HEAT | VASTER | ALARM/UNLOCK w 1
2lp - CONTROL PCB e i :
-m_. 1 mm P11 P1 EnEessssesssad
129 i 1! PO pg oo o] 3 : N
1”a U e 1 [wisls) | | o) il
1 PL HIj P10 GRAPHCS PC3 1 I avin: i 1 J—
1 ! 1 dd E EEEEEE B
I _.llllll.- 1 I REEEREE- I ER %
158
1 ANUNCATOR R \ HEAT PILOT
1 11 HEEE RELAY
- - - FLUJRED BLUJRED
I o 8 S
I | e a = PRESSURE
" 11 w0 W SWITCH 1
1 B “ Flllllllllll TT T T
- ERN/WHT
1 1
1
1 AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON
1 1
r-..-..-..-....-l..L
s INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
BLK/ORG
BLKAEL BUGYE
GRV/YEL GRMEL

WIRING DIAGRAM 208 — 240V, 3PH, 60HZ

P/N 9507-005-001C
60 LB OPL EXPRESS, VF DRIVE

ELECTRIC HEAT

WNO950EA-13_0_X~ - X

TN

e

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Notes

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20



'
Section :11
Parts Electric
Heated 50HZz
WNOG50EB-68X0 400 Volts 50 Hz 3 Phase
WNO950EB-68X0O 400 Volts 50 Hz 3 Phase

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @



Key  Component T-650 T-950 Qry
1 LABEL-WARNING,HIGHVOLTAGE 8502-614-004 8502-614-004 2
2 | LABEL-QUALITY 8511-001-002 8511-001-002 2
3 | SEALER-PIPE 8538-132-000
4 | NUT-HEXKEPS #8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 12
5 | NUT-HEXKEPS #10-32UNF,2B 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 12
6 | LOCKWASHER-EXTTOOTH,#10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 12
7 | BUSHING-INSULATED,1” 9053-067-004 9053-067-004 4
8 | STUD-SELFCLINCHING,#10-32X1/2 9531-042-002 9531-042-002
9 | SCREW-HXWSHRHDUNDCT,#10BX1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 77
10 | SCREW-HXWSRHDSL,10-32TTX1/2GRN 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 8
11 | SCREW-PNHDCR,6ABX3/4 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 4
12 | TERMINALBLOCKASSEMBLY-POWER 9897-033-002 9545-030-002 2
13 | RELAY 5192-285-004 5192-285-004 1
14 | RELAY-HEATERS,40AMP(240VAC) 5192-290-002 1
* RELAY-HEATERS,60AMP 5192-291-002
15 | WIREASY-GRN/YEL,4” 8220-001-484 8220-001-484 5
16 | WIREASY-BRN/BLK,8” 8220-059-005 8220-059-005 1
17 | WIREASY-BRN/YEL,8” 8220-059-006 8220-059-006 1
18 | WIREASY-BRN/BLU,8” 8220-059-007 8220-059-007 1
19 | WIREASY-WHT/ORG,9” 8220-063-041 8220-063-041 1
20 | WIREASY-GRN/YEL,11” 8220-064-055 8220-064-055 1
21 | WIREASY-BRN,19” 8220-073-009 8220-073-009 1
22 | WIREASY-LTBLU,81/2” 8220-076-002 8220-076-002 1
23 | WIREASY-BRN,17” 8220-078-028 8220-078-028 1
24 | WIREASY-BRN/BLK,8” 8220-084-004 8220-084-004 1

25 | WIREASY-BRN/YEL,8”

8220-084-005

8220-084-005

26 | WIREASY-BRN/BLU,8”

8220-084-006

8220-084-006

27 | WIREASY-BRN,6”

8220-108-019

8220-108-019

28 | WIREASY,2.0,T-650HTD/T-80NRELC

8220-158-018

* | WIREASY,2.0,T-950HTD/T-120GAS

8220-158-026

29 | LABEL-FUSING&INSTALLATION

8502-619-008

8502-619-006

30 | LABEL-FUSE,1.5A

8502-716-001

8502-716-001

31 | FUSE-1.5A,FAST,1/4X1-1/4

8636-018-001

8636-018-001

32 | NUT-ELASTICSTOP,#6-32

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

33 | TERMINAL-LUG,SOLDERLESS

8652-134-002

8652-134-002

34 | ANGLE-SUPPORT,DRIVE(HEATED)

9003-341-001

9003-341-001

35 | BRACKET-SHIELDMOUNTING

9029-095-001

9029-095-001

36 | BRACKET-SHIELD,RH

9029-193-001

37 | COVER-HEATER TERMINALS

9074-331-001

9074-330-001

38 | COVER-DRIVE (W/FAN)

9074-362-001

9074-362-001

39 | CHANNEL-REAR,T-650HTD

9081-177-001

40 | FAN-COOLING,230VAC

9189-012-002

9189-012-002

41 | FUSEHOLDERASSEMBLY

9200-001-002

9200-001-002

42 | GUARD-COOLINGFAN,80X80MM

9208-063-001

9208-063-001

43 | HOUSING-SUMP,DRAIN,HTD

9241-201-001

9241-185-001

44 | HOSE-DRAIN

9242-459-001

45 | PLATE-MTG,DRIVE(HTD)

9452-842-001

9452-842-001

46 | PLATE-BASE,DRIVEMTG(HTD)

9452-843-001

9452-843-001

47 | WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM

9507-034-001

9507-035-001

48 | WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC

9508-034-001

9508-035-001

aAlalalalalalalalalalalalalalmlalal=mlmlal=ml=lal—-]-

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




Key  Component

T-650

T-950

QTY

1 | STRAP-FAN,LANYARD 9544-067-001 9544-067-001 1
2 | SCREW-PNHDCR, #8-32X3/4 9545-010-001 9545-010-001 2
3 | SCREW-RDHDSLTDMACH,#10-32 9545-012-004 9545-012-004 4
4 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,6BX3/8 9545-031-003 9545-031-003 2
5 | SCREW-HXWSHRHD,#6-32X11/2 9545-044-009 9545-044-009 1
6 | SCREW-HXWSHRHD,#6-32X5/8 9545-044-012 9545-044-012 S
7 | WIRINGHARNESS-PWRSUPV2.0,HTD 9627-923-002 9627-923-002 1
8 | WIRINGHARN-PWR/VFD/PS,50HZHTD 9628-007-001 9628-007-001 1
9 | WIRINGHARNESS-HEATASY,2.0,50HZ 9628-008-001 9628-008-001 1
10 | WIRINGHARNESS-MAIN,HTD,2.0,24V 9628-009-001 9628-009-001 1
11 | HOUSINGASSY-SUMP,DRAIN,HTD 9803-219-001 9803-191-001 1
12 | VALVEASSY-DRAIN,T-650HTD,24V 9819-026-004 1
13 | CNTRL-TRGH.T6500PL,0HTD-68 9857-243-004 9857-245-004 1
14 | TUB&CYLASSY-CMP,T-650,0PL-HTD 9869-035-003 9869-027-005 1
15 | HEATERASSEMBLY 9870-087-001 9870-087-001 6
16 | TERMBLKASY-INPUTPWR-680PLHTD 9897-041-014 9897-042-015 1
17 | DRIVEASSY-W/BRKT,T-65000PL,HTD 9909-044-004 9909-047-004 1
18 | TUBASY-WELD,T-650, T-950 30CYCOPL-HTD 9930-170-001 9930-158-002 1
19 | CHANNELASSY-REAR,T-650, T-950 HTD 9947-033-001 9947-031-001 1
20 | CHNLASY-REAR,CMP,T-650, T-950-6800PL 9947-043-010 9947-046-008 1
21 | STRAP-BEADEDTIE 9544-041-002 1
22 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,10BX1/4 9545-008-001 4
23 | TERMINALBLOCKASSEMBLY-POWER 9897-033-002 1
24 | SCREW-HXWSHDSL,6BX3/8 9545-031-003 1
26 | CHANNEL-REAR,T-900/1200,HTD 9081-175-001 1

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




WNOG650EB-68X0O Schematic

/HOS—HJE —A00¥

OILVINAHOS

SNoLLng HOLSINYIHL
QaLvaH A=
‘ANYA JA 'SSF¥dXI 14O 81 OF OOV - E
X
4d100—¥£0—-80S56 N/d w 2 nig | HOLIMS XO¥d
| iHM ©
WD * DHOILAM it o e m_wﬁ q RAny e o EAL]
| o ! o
o1 * HoID TTrT ] =) AY1dSId X > =
oLyl . ¢ 3
* NUOAD =70 ol o & S i e @ mor T % | 3
6 o o _ _ = T 18 ﬁ na 1z
8 MaAo =i = o = 5T oanzt Ngg Nug voums ¢ INOO AT
2 a2d [ 34NSSTAd OYO/LHM
PMREIVNE) =70 A érl Nv) [er ™ €8r T3nN18 o
mzo_komm”__moo W__l w SOHdYY9 el T Ta N —ax—)
VN . Al €0ld 1-0Ld W = . %
nologrn O LHWAND m_v_T rE‘_ EE ENARC] STe .ﬂJ
M) 270 il T .
s o N UOLVIONNNNY ouo/ME © HOLIMS = HOLON @..
PREERYE) =7 YT @;c T 590  oanzl TIT E| 03HOLYTHO0a SLLYM 00}
o | |- GIT N¥D S-IT o M s 1HWNE SIWHO 002
¢ * OINAYD oL I M8 oanel VT Hkh =rTF sy @ LMS
H TIr STE I — AdS/INE «
* g3y | - - I. a o
| i Gr = G oL | o o of® mieu g
1 NIIATD &I _C__l ST Q31007 ¥00a )< Mmoo | @l @l @l 2
[V HOLIMS © swHoooz | | *\>) ©
SHO/LHM ~ a=34001 4004 %
— oy o 3 9 ! 5
Yy qy S ST oanzL Mg vd @
5 5 Jow 28 18 ¢ ol Il (=
SISTNNASSVESS SR NIVETIVTG) addd=a o /i &
HOLOW : O¥3Eg @ o o M/
oo aaon S ELL o TIIT THVWNYE | s N8
= 2 ofelslelo gz A el 1 gl oans  Nud @ _H.aog
NS A EEEEE ERILTMVAAAREVEEE) BN me _ W ¢ pwnoa
o] 8 8 Z# O LYNLOVOWNIHL P | aln
Q g g Lo 520 RETN RETN i
DUO/LHM @ LHWOYO @ SR swomm VYW tmsen0 A i TINLAM TINIAM " ETNe]
@ — < .
2 S Y00 >l EY AON3NOINA
IAVA z ot L8 1# YOLYNLOVOWIHL NOLLNg dOLS XNV A JIavINYA
NIV¥a e el zr GBY—SY [
o = N8 3 NIE/DH0 TH [ ane
9 = Y ear | zer 1 s/ v
2 = N 2 aa n
I o = QYA0KZ-0E2 ]
DUO/LHN st YNd/O¥0 il e TGLr|LSLr 2 z Alddns TIANGE
L# IATYA eVl i | @ ® MBHm N9 | wamod OYAOYZ0EZ
¥3LVM 0100 ot H B Mg oaAzL+ oanel a1
I @rr . . g
OUO/LHM A arrr) OINDIO ot | [ Q ML MMS'L — oo
c# INTVA [ Q @ Nag ma L1 o
¥3LYM 0100 ] gl o | TENNED
ST Ly I TG M 5l 2.
SHOIHM W yomu0 | I 2
L#3ATVA L TINNGE [ 1T TINNGE 5
Y3LYM LOH N
e RE 1 1
SO sy NEETSIe) @ SINIWZT3 ONILYIH T._m_\zmm 7y | T1E/NEE ) 2 &
Z#INTVA o ] men TN Tl
Y3LVYM LOH 4 N =
Q DHO/IHM  INOD OVATZ SYO/LHW  WOD AvZ fal a1 L« oS8
El e manNgs el T3
2| O | =
L e _
RET Rl B
1nooz 13
WOD /e SHOLHM SHO/LHM 5] . NS
- a/Nyg SIENgE 1 3*
anL d100 — £2 . . o . <
yanaLios dios - 8 Ve ou0 A2 U090 7 990 | 9H0 ol EE N8 (3) 5
anL 10H — ¢H 23]
gnL I0H — IH B NENVEN .
dv¥0S 10H — ¢H O 1INJHID mm_ﬂ,_w_m%uwm._. N W_ﬂ N

SIAIVA YILVM

®



1lllllllllllllllllllllllllu - - - T WATER VALVES

DRAIN
VALVE

1 CONTROL PANEL
1
1
1
1 B 13 AP
_ FUSE
“ . .IIID.J
I ) “
1
| & i i
1 “ 12VDC POWER SUPPLY
“ 4 2 1 Ay
L I EEEOK)
m H EE SERAL COM "H_
d
@© !
| - 1 rIIIIIIIJ <_.._Vx_<mm=.=
() ! N
B g =
I ! A
® i o 1 |l22998998
e I 3 PEry
CONTROL
“ TRANSFORMER ! ra PIPR®O®
L2 R — B olt| [te
O I RS e
> ; i ﬁ || E =
o R/ ) 1 -
0 0] “. 1 : i Toplliof! [ s =
3! R i |
1 1 g N ©
oh [ e
m i DISPLAY PCB i ; L e E B 3@ o e
E 1 _m_mm%N ||||| P HEN2/INLOGK | HAT1/L0K | BLVER/E-HE | STER - ol IloL=
0 “ | . D_“__H_D_“_&D_“_E D_“__W_ mM § u O]
5 “ _ _H_m P2 m _ __ __ __ _ 3 24VAC TERM. BLOCK
©o,;, | YTz 0" 5 T {[ R | e | R
- K K2 K
o .mw | e oo res | Tl HEAT CONTKTOR
13 il P1 B 1513 T3
2 * i 2. 4 & ¢ =g
inmkimi [45]¢]
W “ b [ pro  GRAPHES PoB Mmm L m—gou
| i IRCrEAT it
1 1
1 ANNUNCITOR HEAT PILOT /fIT1
1 “ m W m m RELAY "
1 1 e H
Pre B
“ - BUNR
I . - -
_ “ 5 - T T T FY ¥ F | L B 1 0 l..l.l.h
1 1 -
_ AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON L
I THERMISTOR
rllllllllllll.lllllt
10987654321 COM
INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
BRV/BK BRN/BLK
R BN
BRN/BW BRN/BW
G GRNNEL

P/N 9507-034-001A

WIRING DIAGRAM 400V, 3PH, 50HZ aecme o

WNOBSOEA-68_0_X-_____-__X

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20




WNO950EB-68X0O Schematic

/HOS—Ha¥ —A00¥

OILVNAHOS

SNOLLNE HOLSINYIHL
Q3LvaH 4=
JNHA 4N ‘'SSTIDXT 14O g1 09 O AL -k
V100—-620—-80S6 N/d S 5
\ AT HTYY @ nlg HOLIMS XOdd
WD~ * DHOIIHM i o T R4l NG e REVVAN:
: o | m | ak | )
o1 > 5500 ETR S AV1dSId X M
0L z
. | o) or o 7 ng @ o MOT 44 3
6 NYD/AED asry i m 7 7 W e 8 H . a
R i Iy = na 1z -
g * MaAdD st ] < o % T oane) N¥g N¥g HOLMS WOD Ave
[a)
. | o 49d er NYD [ c8r RENVARE 34NSSINd OYO/LHM
1 H
. TINAYD el (@) mQ:l_&<W_© \24
mzo_Bmm_u,_Moo _t__l oS 9 18" Danzl nia Py HOMH [43 i
AVNOI * =2l ™ ° X
NowoarNy O LHWAND mx_l moEr:L 1-0Ld ™ 5T RENTARE ChT = >
* SMarkgo Y] I * —_ ;
¢ mv_T @&u HOLYIONNNNY oHoina o HOLIMS RENTT | wolow @e
P (ERTN) EOSNERA o o0 540  oanzl  FIT ol d3HOLVT 000 SLLVM 00} |
. L9 1 GIr ) ST S oMS 1HWN1E SINHO 091
¢ OWAYD (SN wIr e oapne, 7T ﬁ&z VT gene s B NS
° _ _| €Ir g €Ir e
z * JINdiAED NN ZIr TAM I oIS oS HOLIMS ellet|tl @
. s e ad a3 ad @3x1901 4000 Q38010 ¥000a I I -~
L © NYUEAED 6T 1y 7L SLLVA 00} o oo
[r HOLIMS SWHooO9L | | »| >~ ©
DUO/LHM Joddddd % Q34001 ¥00a ¥
dddddd 3 SHr oaazk g @
ONOILHM T NyugioNo 22732 lON 28 18 ¢l 7l I (=
o =
HOLOW s mwmwmm Q o Mo\
%007 3000 3 ®3=@00 Q o STIr TAMNYE Ny
= o Iy - LM Dang Nyg INOW
= 3 INY99 . e AN o LEH ¢
NuO o Y4444 =|O| *ouomm o S 13NDH0 I_Q_IL I ys_oo
o 8 8 2# HOLVNLOVOWNZHL o i SETS ETS oI
oworm T T iwwewo| |3 3 3 Vg |y zHr TINLAM *F® T TENLAM noa eI
2 D SHOILAM® 0 0 Ne0/9w0 T 71 . AN
IATYA z o = 1# YOLYNLOVOWNYIHL NOLLNE dOLS XNV A TavINvA
NIv¥a s Sl o C8v—SY Ll
& N8 ) NE/0H0 m
DHOILHM o - Nt geir | |, |INO T VAT,
€# INVA o) = AZh+ =)
¥3LYM a100 Q|2 er | 32 AR
e o - E OYAOYZ-0EZ _
? ouorLrm YNd/OHO 3 ..m v = TGN [1-GLr 3z T e m%\m_%mm TIANYE
L INTVA = D SanzL  |ovnoveose
Y31vM d100 5 | ™ n1g  OaAZL+ n1g 11 g
M @? A
DHO/LHM Tod OINDYO oo oo s © MMS'L  MMIEL  MYSL — oo
2# INVA e oy Q O —wm e 11 TIANEO
¥3Lvi 0100 T I_E W m S QREIN: t MENgS 3l = =
9HO/LHM Ad9/9H0 | I 2
e# ANTVA SN TINNEE | T TEANEE 3
o e dad SraNge || Hmames
OYOILHM 4 RHD/DH0 q SLN3WZT3 ONLLYZH 7 -~
L# INTVA 0] el .ﬂoﬂ
H3LVM LOH x
Q OYO/LHM  WOO OVAPZ OHO/LHM  WOJ APT a RN
LIV £l 2 mamsa * ¢
OYO/LHM M1g/940 m X
z# INTVA ]
Y3LVM LOH 3 oz TINNEE * 7
! A0
WOO AvZ OUO/LHM OYO/LHM Gl siaNsg *
]
gnl g100 — €2 ~ o w2 3 Mg/INye ~
%E:mmw %mw - Wm Ave 0 AVC S¥ODY0 ~——~ D¥0 = ©O¥0 o NeE | NEET)
L LOH — (2]
- ) NENNEI
ER © it samosL g% i
STV I asnd

ZHOS—HdJE —A00¥

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20

®



WATER VALVES

1-'---IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ /RS
INLOCH
CONTROL PANEL ORTUAoR [ gmg 1
WHI
LOCK
THERMOACTUATOR WTJORE
ORG/BRN
[ ] BEAGR 15 AP
DOOR LOCK MOTOR — £
3¢ )
s 1 a covrol - H
" 25 5 TROUGH 1
1
HEATING ELEMENTS 1 “ RELAY PCB 0100 “ 1]
1 g g2
i mmmm I 1V0C POWER SUPPLY ES
! ) i s )
m I “ 1 \E, e
1 de @

o “ 1 42 1 0LQLwd
ndu 1 I 1 g3 1 SERAL COW Mu
o i

1 1 g 1
”v 1 —- £ rlllllllJ %gﬁmiw
a DOOR - “ “ 1 wzm g 5

- — —] 5 2
A ! i e i B i I | 259 1)
WHT/YEL WHT/YEL —NMTWDLSS
[ SS3=3333
1 11 o - | 23
d Lo I S CONTROL )
O - 1 mm = o — TRANSFORMER _ Tau mw %mwmm M@
1 e s gl T— LIS
VA 1 11 P — WHT/ORG w2 CEHEEE
1 E & 33
O eend 1 B . i
6 1 P | 3 4 ﬂ“% |@£ OIZEE F U - g .
1 IEPE 3 i B & 7 S Yot — g B[ m L@
B 1 1 “m g g & i m 8 wiiss Uol P
! DISPLAY PCB 1 -W ik jran} l g e o S ] 1600 IS
! ISPLAY PCB 0 1 . P14 w121 1E R ) BRACIG RESITORS
1 o 1! P PIO P15 v [O]] |0 COOUNG FAN
HEAT2/UNLOCK | HEAT1/LOCK | BLOWER/E-HEAT | MASTER lorc E| 5 EEB T2 MOTOR Hg
ﬂ”“V 1 1 1 1o5m oy it o= O) (¢ g B 2 pRR
5- - o olooloolo o010 23| ¢ o [ole q EEER 1
FEENE I ra
551 i! ; C ] . , | g
=) “ L “ 1 : 1 POWER TERMINAL
- BLOCK
N Ie @ i1 CONTROL. PGB HEAT CONTACTOR 1 sy
I % 1 “ i1 :
15 1 P12
P
W (9] 5 W0 GRPHCS PC | I “ E . | 1
1 1 I 4d E EEERCEH
1 o ] 3333 32 B [ i
1 UsB 1 1
- - — | | e CRIYEL 0 [0} GRN/YEL “
1 ANONCATOR ] 4398 HEAT PILOT 1 GROUNDING LUG
- — B & & g RELAY
1 1 s sz A u@ PROXMITY SHITCH
1 WIAE 1 m 1
ym PRESSURE s |s
“ “ i =0 SwiTcH < w 1
kR - R B B B B B _F E [P J R B R _F E P | R R F E B F F P B B _F B P | } N LB R B L B B B 0 ) ]
1 1 J
1 1
WHI/EL
- AUXILIARY STOP BUTTON -
- | I
r...l.llll.llllllllt
Com
INJECTION TERMINAL BLOCK
BRN/BLK
BRN/YEL
BRN/BLU. BRN/BLY.
GRNYEL GANYEL

P/N 9507-035-001A

WIRING DIAGRAM 400V, 3PH, 50HZ o s e

WNOS50EA-68_0_X-_____-__X

Part # 8533-110-001 6/20 @




Notes

@ Part # 8533-110-001 6/20



